








Hi lltopper 1972 

Clarkston Sr. High 

Clarkston, Michigan 48016 
Volume XXVI 



















10 

Above: Preparing for a decisive home meet with Andover, Joe Crosby, John Hitchcock, Rick 
Dancey, and Thor Olaffson review a few last minute suggestions before starting time. 

Clarkston's 
Cross Country is a grueling sport 

that combines distance running with 
speed and endurance. There are few 
people that would go out into the 
elements day after day to run two 
and one-half miles across open coun­
try, but those that do represent the 
Clarkston Cross Country Team. The 
squad was "most cooperative" this 
year according to first year head 
coach Errol Solley. The harriers 
posted an overall record of four wins 
and three losses, two of the losses by 
slim margins. At the conclusion of 
the season, Thor Olafsson was voted 
the most valuable runner by his team­
mates. 

Above: The tension builds among the competitors at the starting line before the gun. Be­
low: Clarkston maintains an early lead as Joe Crosby, Gerry Adams, Thor Olaffson, John 
Hitchcock, and Brian Bissell push on for victory. 



Harriers Run on-and on-and 

Above: Thor Olaffson, John Hitchcock, and Pat Humphreys keep up the 
pace on the home stretch. Below: Kirn Hamilton and Miki Reginek wait 
at the finish line with Mr. Solley and the Andover coaches. 

on • • • 

11 



12 

Linksmen Win Title 
At Regional Contest 

Clarkston's Varsity Golf Squad enjoyed its first suc­
cessful undefeated dual match schedule this season. High­
lights of the year proved many as the linksmen snapped a 
40 match victory streak that West Bloomfield had estab­
lished, won the regional tournament held at Atlas Valley, 
shared the league championship, and travelled to the state 
meet in Midland. The current record stands at 143, which 
was shot at the Wolves home course against the state cham­
pions West Bloomfield. Lee Booker was voted the most 
valuable golfer for his feats on the golf course which in­
cluded both a hole-in-one and medalist honors at the region­
al competition. 

The surrounding golfers were all instrumental in posting an 18-0 
season record. Above: Hitting through trees can mean trouble but 
not for Don Short. Below left: Kirk Hart, finishing his fourth year 
of varsity golf, is noted for his consi tant playing ability. Below 
right: Bill Bild stein shows good form by keeping his head down on 
his follow through. 



,,. 

/ 

/ 

Above: Sand traps seem to be no problem for Tony Sanchez as he 
bla ts to the green. Below: Junior Ken Johnson crunches a good 
drive on the first tee at the Waterford Hills Country Club. 

Above: Lee Booker rams in a testy four foot putt on the fini hing 
hole for a birdie. Below: The six man golf squad po e with their 
coach, Doug Pierson. 

13 



14 

J.V. Golf Team Outstrokes All Opponents 

Under their new coach Jim Chamberlain, the Junior 
Varsity Golf Squad finished their season with a perfect 8-0 
record. This record was the result of hard work and long 
hours of practice at the golf course. Cindy Booker, the first 
girl to compete in a formerly all boys' sport, was the most 
valuable golfer posting a season average of 40.8. All of the 
J .V. squad are anxious for the next season and a shot at the 
varsity team. 

Left: Russ Reekwald picks up his bag to move onto the next tee. 
Above: Terry Coulter hopes for a break in the green to give him a 
par. Below: Disgusted after running his putt by the hole, Terry 
Green contemplates his next stroke. 



Above: Finding a little trouble in a creek bed, Cindy Booker sends 
the mud, water, and ball flying. Below: Chip Buehrig's straight left 
arm prove to be the key when the ball lands on the green. Right: 
Tim Thomson follows his drive on the 7th hole at an away match at 
Highland Hills. 

15 



16 

Clarkston Gridders 
Record Three Wins 

Coach Paul Rakow began workouts early this year 
at the Deer Hill Farms training camp and hoped to shape a 
team that would perform to its capabilities during en­
counters on the field. The squad was in good physical 
condition when the season opened and had high spirits for 
the oncoming games. The Wolves were beaten in their first 
two outings but bounced back to upset a strong Bloom­
field Hills Andover. Other victories were recorded over 
Clarenceville and Milford. League and county honors were 
given to Bill Svetkoff, Rich Butler, Mark Warren, Bill 
Hamilton, Dan Taylor , Chuck Chamarro, and Dave Foster. 
Team honors went to Mark Warren and Brian Leak. 

Varsity Football 
C.H.S. Opp. 

6 Oxford 12 
0 Southfield Lathrup 34 

12 Bloomfield Hills Andover 6 
7 Waterford Kettering 12 

34 Clarenceville 20 
0 West Bloomfield 22 

26 Milford 25 
0 Fenton 25 
6 Avondale 26 

Below: Brian Leak (60) led the Clarkston defensive squad. Right: 
Coach Rakow explains a last minute play. 

Above: Wolves show excitement in their victory over Clarenceville. 
Below: Mark Poole charges to block an attempted pass. 



Above: Following the blocking of Rick Butler, Bill Hamilton takes 
a handoff from quarterback Mark Warren. Below: Taking advan­
tage of Greg Becker's block, Mark Hallman fields a tricky punt. 

Above: Qualities of speed and sure-footedness enable Mark Warren 
to overcome an oncoming pursuer. 

17 



18 

Junior Varsity Gridders Win 4, Tie 1 

Above: Mark Harris (65) provides little blocking help for Terry 
Smith as his attempt is effectively stopped. Right: Evidence of 
sportsmanship is shown as J.V. gridders cross the field to congratu­
late opponents. Below: Fullback Dale Baumgardner plunges across 
the goal line on a dive. 



Coaches B.J. Hanson and Jim MacArthur meet West Bloomfield coach Dave Helmreich at 
the center of the field to recount plays that should have worked during the game. 

Junior Varsity Football Record 
C.H.S. Opp. 

22 Oxford 0 
6 Southfield Lathrup 16 

13 Andover 13 
6 Waterford Kettering 12 

32 Clarenceville 24 
6 West Bloomfield 26 

24 Milford 12 
16 Avondale 6 

19 



20 

Triumph in Victory-And Agony in Defeat 

October 11 was a day the seniors may wish they had 
missed: the day they were defeated 36-8 by the juniors. The 
annual powderpuff game found the juniors tromping the 
seniors with the help of female Heisman trophy nominee 
Cindy Booker. The junior coaches were Mr. Jim Chamber­
lain, Mr. Richard Moscovic, and Mr. Jim Wenger while the 
seniors were mentored by Mr. Toby Carter, Mrs. Richard 
Dennis, and Mr. George White. Halftime ceremonies in­
cluded the Powderpuff court parade, featuring King Dave 
Cinader and his worthy attendants Tim Lekander, Craig 
Moore, Rick Butler, and Bill Svetkoff. 

Above: Junior coach Jim Olamberlain gives last minute instructions to the offensive team. 
Right: Fighting for a few extra yards, a senior ball carrier encounters junior opponents. Below: 
The senior off en ive team was led by hard-running Anyce Birchett who often met junior defen­
sive stalwart Cathy Manly. 



Above: The morbid expressions illustrated by the senior sideline 
display the game's final outcome. Below: A junior ball carrier finds 
little hope as seniors rush to secure their tackle. 

Above : An enjoyable half time was presented to us by the delightful 
and attractive senior cheerleaders. Below: Alice Marshall attempts 
to put six more points on the board for the victorious juniors. 

21 



22 

Floats on Parade 

Above: Attendants Cheryl Shrapnell and Sue Surre and Queen 
Crinker ride the Student Council float. Below: Senior Maid Claudia 
Christie graces the Bumble Bee Float, the Symbol of New Life. 

Above: "You've Got A Lot To Live is predicted for Becky 
Zachos by the Sophomore Swamee. Right: Debby Sartell rides atop 
the winning float, a baby chick with the title of "Birth-In the Be­
ginning." 





24 

Queen's Court Gets New Faces for 1971 

Above: As the marching band plays "Close to You," Zac Bell escorts 
Crinker Kojima to her coronation as the 1971 Homecoming Queen. At 
left, Crinker is crowned and congratulated by last year's queen Linda 
Slade and presented with her scepter and roses. Below, Queen Crinker is 
attended by Cheryl Shrapnell, left, and Sue Surre in the Queen's Parade at 
the Homecoming game. 



This year's maids were all chosen for the first time. Above: Senior Maid 
Claudia Christie marches with her escort Tom Burton. Below: Tim Lek­
ander escorts Junior Maid Debby Sartell. At right: Sophomore Maid 
Becky Zachos waits to march with her escort Terry Smith. 

25 



Godmothers 
Enthrall Kids 
Fairy Godmothers .. Julie Wilford, Jan 

Lundy, Nancy Hyde 
Prince Royal . . . . . . . . . . . Zac Bell 
Count Quiggle ....... Jeff Lawrence 
Hans ............. Pierre Jacques 
Black Barabella ....... Winnie Pidd 
Org ................ Jeff Hawke 
Princess Dulcie ....... Jayne Kottke 
King Stoutheart ........ Alan Rose 
Prime Minister . . . . . . . . Mark Peters 
Ladies ........... Debbie Merkel 

Linda DeArmond 
Cook . . . . . . . . Theresa Rademacher 

At right, the three famished godmothers eye 
Prince Royal's lunch. Below, Black Barabella 
pleads with her captors, "Don't lock me up in 
the dungeon!" 



Above: Princess Dulcie nets the god­
mothers during one of her mean spells. 
Right: The imprisoned Dulcie and Roy 
teach Org to tie his shoes. Below: King 
Stoutheart and the godmothers discover 
that Dulcie's mean spells were cast by 
Black Barabella long ago. 

27 



28 

Student Council Adopts New Guidelines 

Student Council has been trying very hard this year to 
build a better relationship between students and their 
school environment. One of their finest efforts was to help 
organize an ala carte lunch line. At semester break the 
Council was faced with the problem of a graduating presi­
dent, Bill Latoza. They solved this problem by electing a 
new president, Tim Lekander. Other officers were Mike 
Saile, vice-president; Claudia Allen, secretary; and Ann 
Brown, treasurer. 

Newly appointed president Tim Lekander, a junior, reviews a con­
stitutional stipulation which states that only seniors qualify to be 
president. This year's previous president, Bill Latoza, graduated 
at the semester and therefore had to give up his office. 

Jan Easton, senior class point secretary, and Sue Surre, treasurer, 
go over written communications related to the recent Homecom­
ing. 



Above left: Craig Moore and Jama Grammer decorate the Student 
Council Christmas tree. Above: Students sample the Student 
Council-sponsored a la carte lunch. Below: The financing committee 
clears up old bills. 

29 



30 

Above: Mrs. Denstaedt shows Dave Arpoika how to make an ex­
act stencil for the new printing porcess used by the "Good 
Tymes" staff. 

Publication Staffs 

The publications of Clarkston Senior High School 
have experienced many changes this year. The newspaper, 
renamed "The Good Tymes," has a new advisor, Mrs. 
Linda Denstaedt. Many members of the staff started the 
year as novice reporters. Also new to the "Good Tymes" 
is the use of pictures in the type of printing process now 
used. The yearbook got off to a good start this year but 
suffered a major loss of staff at the semester which, in 
turn, caused missing some deadlines. 

Above: Mr. Chamberlain gives Nia Kraud some pro pointers on drawing 
unusual layouts. Left: Gale Jorgensen grimaces at her tenth cutline error. 
Below: Alice Marshall, Pat Dean, and Kirk Peters edit the latest edition 
of "Instead." 



Reap What They Sow 

Randy Gelow and Desiree Simpkins go through contact sheets to 
pick out photographs for the fust editon of the "Good Tymes" 
with pictures. Kathy Fletcher pastes a candid down on a senior layout as the dead­

line for completion draws nearer and the 1972 Hilltopper goes into 
the final stages of production. 



32 

Above: Pierre takes a breather after a run at Pine Knob Ski Lodge 
with the CHS Ski Club. Below: Klaus listens attentively to Mrs. Reed 
as the family living class discusses preparation for marriage. 

Pierre and Klaus 
Join Class of 1972 

Clarkston High School as well as the whole commun­
ity has been very fortunate in having two very fine exchange 
students this year as guests from Europe. They will be go­
ing to Nassau, Bahamas in April with ninety other Seniors, 
as well as participating in the graduation exercises and the 
festivities to follow. 

Klaus Matthias is a senior this year. He comes from 
Niedenaudorf, Germany. Klaus is presently living with Jim 
and Dennis Lob a. As for a future career he has no plans. 
He is currently involved with the spring track team. Klaus 
plans to stay until the end of July. 

Pierre Jacques is also a senior this year and he will 
enter a university in France next year. Pierre lives with 
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Arend. His hometown in France is 
Paris. Pierre's hobbies are skiing and dramatics and he has 
been very involved with both the ski club and the drama 
department this year. 

Pierre has been seriously involved with the drama and speech de­
partments this year. He has appeared in several plays, inc uding 
"The Three Fairy Godmothers," and "Town That Couldn't Have 
Christmas." 



Above : Pierre and Klaus try to decide if they should be homesick or not as they look back on their senior year at CHS. Below : Klaus works 
out every day as a member of the track team. 

33 



34 

Signs & Assemblies 
Ignite School Spirit 

Pep Club has really achieved their goal of inspiring 
the students this year. Through making signs and conduct­
ing assemblies they have been able to bring out the enthu­
siasm and spirit that every school needs. 

With the help of their sponsor, Mr. James Wenger, the 
Pep Club was also able to have a dance. 

Left: Debbie Burnell helps Pep Oub paint signs for the last home game. 
The above signs show what Pep Club goes through to fue up. 

Left: Kim Blasey and Cliff Harris put up a sign cheering on our No. 1 
wrestler Rod Latimer. Above: Qiff Harris and Ricky Carter paint signs 
for the district wrestling tournament. 



Industrious Y-Teens 
Produce Holiday Ball 

This year's Y-Teens has probably been the most active 
club at CHS. Under Miss Joanne Paradiso's sponsorhsip, the 
girls took deprived children Christmas shopping, went 
caroling at Pine Knob Rest Home, put on the Christmas 
dance , and made Easter eggs for orphans. The two attempts 
to put on the Sadie Hawkins dance was one project that 
fell through. The president was Sue Evans; secretary, Karen 
Ellert ; and treasurer, Pam Hool. 

Guys also lend a hand as Sue Evans passes tape to Dean Calkins. 

Making signs before a dance, Pam Hool feels, is an important duty . 

Above: Karen Elert proves that setting up is no fun. Below: Miss 
Paradiso is always around to give advice. 

35 



36 

G.A.A. Provides 
Female Recreation 

The 1971-1972 Girls' Athletic Association program is 
held every Friday after school. This year the sponsors were 
Mrs. Jane Miller and Miss Kathy DeArmond. Jane Weaver 
took the position of president for the second year. The 
girls participated in such activities as basketball, volley-
ball tournaments, as well as sponsoring a dance for a fund­
raising project. 

Judy Swanson anxiously waits for someone to hit the ball to her. 

Above: Nancy Craft calls out the service just before hitting the 
ball to the opposing team. Below: Seery! Stickley waits for her 
team to serve the ball and continue the game play. 



Pam Mihalcheon is ready to "clobber" 
the ball. 

Determined that her team can win the game, Melinda Bratt tries to set up for a spike. 

37 



38 

Office Experience Greatly Assists Staff 

Students involved in office experience classes provide 
numerous benefits for the teachers and fellow students. 
Their work includes correcting and typing tests, filing, typ­
ing schedules, running off hand-out sheets, and typing 
programs for school plays and other various school activi­
ties. 

This class is designed to give people who desire to get 
into secretarial work experience and a general background 
in the field. The class is under the guidance of Mrs. Becker. 

The job of collating tons of Mr. White's papers fell upon the swift 
fingers of Jill Morse. 

Above: Receptionist Oi.ris Garland greets faculty members when 
they request work to be done. Below: Joy Zerbe sees that the 
fluid level of the duplicating machine is maintained. 



Above: Pattie Logan receives instructions from Mrs. Becker for 
the correct typing Torrnat. Below: Patti Logan distributes work 
that needs to be done to Joy Zerbe and Debbie Wyckoff. 

Nancy Geoit proofreads a trial mimeograph heet before she com­
pletes running off the required number of copies. 

39 



40 

Above: The Madrigal Singers perform "The Sleigh," a Russian folk 
song. Below: A special candle effect is used to create a mood for 
an English Christmas carol called "Lo How A Ro e E'er Blooming." 

A "71 " Choral 
Christmas 

The vocal music department wel­
comed Miss Grayce Warren as the new 
choral director. Her personal touch 
was evident in the successful Christmas 
program presented December 16. Other 
activities included in the chorus' busy 
year are League Choir , the spring musi­
cal, and a long-awaited visit from the 
NMU Arts Chorale. 

Above: Girls Glee II represent a tinsel-covered Christmas tree and 
sing humorous songs. Below: Varsity Choir is joined by Chorus 
I, a brass ensemble, and the audience for "The Hallelujah 
Chorus." 



Above: Varsity Choir sings the last song, "The Bells of Peace," be­
fore being joined by Chorus I for the finale. Below: Girls Glee I 
highlights the concert with their version of "The Night Before 
Christmas." The featured oloist are Buff McFarland and Angie 
Kraud. 

Mary Ann Northcote gives Miss Warren roses of gratitude from the 
choir. 

41 



Above: The baritone section of the concert band performs a solo in 
preparation of the concert scheduled for that night. Right: The march­
ing band maps out a half time show for an upcoming game in which the 
band will be featured. Below: Drum major Greg Salk takes command of 
some eighty marchers as they salute the queen and maids at Home­
coming. 

Greg Salk Struts His 
Last Season for CHS 

The unique strut of drum major Greg Salk as he pro­
ceeds to spark spirit at the football games will, after this 
year, be a thing of the past. As Greg took the field , he was 
followed by majorettes Rachel Byers, Debbie Helvey, Chris 
Lehman and Becky Smith, who , in turn , were led by Dawn 
Willson. All of the various bands were directed by returning 
conductor Keith Sipos. The band also attended the District 
Solo and Ensemble Festival held at Oakland University , and 
two members became eligible for the state competition. The 
band also sponsored bake sales and car washes to help fi­
nance summer band camp. 



Above: The marching band, in a salute to television, spells out "Pepsi". Below: Two 
clowns, Kim Mayo and Nia Kraud, advertise for a car wash. Kim and Nia were the only band 
members to advance to the State competition and received a "I" on a duet. 

Below: Atop a truck, the pep band volunteers keep tradition alive as they lead the long 
line of snake dancers through town while playing popular hits and show tunes. 

43 



44 

Events Recalled by 
Debate & Forensics 

The debate team compiled a league record of 25 wins 
and 9 losses. The team finished fourth in the Wayne-Oak­
land Debate Association and second in the Tri-County 
League. The team won their district and went to the final 
round of the regionals before losing to Wayne-Memorial 
High School. 

Forensics is divided into numerous categories, each 
being an individual event where one member from each 
school opposes a member of another school. 

Resolve: that the JUiy System in the U.S . be significantly changed 
is this year' debate topic. 

Above : Mary Ann Northcote, a participant in serious reading, 
practices for that night's session. Right: Rehearsing for multiple 
reading is Buffy McFarland and Paul Fellows. 



The graduating seniors from this year's debate and forensics team 
are from left to right: Mike Pryomski, Mary Ann Northcote and 
Vicki Johnson. Missing from the picture is Dawn Willson. 

,45 



·, 
I 

-~- - - - - -~ . ~- ·--- ------- ----

I j 





48 

Victory for Wolves' 
Matmen in Tourney 

Coach Dick Moscovic's matmen came on strong this 
year to win the League Meet and an overall second place 
among their opponents. Rick Detkowski had an impressive 
season with a record of 29-4 and was voted most outstand­
ing wrestler by a concensus of the League coaches. First 
year grappler Rod Latimer proved an asset with 4 individual 
tournament victories and a nomination for the League's 
most valuable wrestler. Others winning league champion­
ships besides Detkowski and Latimer were Dean Smith, 
Ken Johnson, and Brian Gerber. 

Above: Brian Gerber loses his footing but not his control as his foe 
tries to escape a hold. Below: Mike Seaton uses a cradle to pin his 
opponent in an overtime match. 

Above: Coach Carter helps Mark Will is to stretch his muscles prior 
to his match. Below: Rick Detkowski applies a figure-four on his ri­
val's head to win his match by a fa ll. 



Above: Senior Rod Latimer grimaces while trying to position his 
adversary's shoulders on the mat. 

Above: Junior Ken Johnson won his first individual tournament 
victory at the League Meet. Below: Sophomore Dean Smith at­
tempts a take-down on the road to a division league champion­
ship. 

49 



' 

50 

Below: The Junior Varsity Wrestling team cheers as they watch a 
teammate, bringing Oark ton closer to victory, conquer his rival. 

J.V. Grapplers Gain 
Varsity Experience 

The Junior Varsity Wrestlers, coached by Toby Car­
ter, finished 4-1 in the league. According to Coach Carter, 
"If there had been a separate title in the league, the J.V. 
would have been No. l." Still they were able to win six of 
their nine meets. Some of the wrestlers on J .V. had wrestled 
Varsity at one time or another. Among these were Scott 
Beseau, Dan Golding, Greg Johnson, and Bill Rondo. 
Throughout the season these four proved to be Coach 
Carter's most consistent. 

Above: Dan Millward uses a pin combination to subdue his opponent 
and add another match toward a junior varsity victory . 



At left: Don Foote ties-up his rival at the opening of the match, while 
above, Dave Vanaman finishes his competitor by applying a cradle, 
giving Qarkston a big edge over the other team. 

Above: Dan Golding applies a cradle, chalking up another match victory. Above right: Scott 
Beseau uses technique in attempting a take down. Below: Greg Johnson adds the finishing touches 
on his opponent with a head-and-arm-lever breakdown. 

51 



League Title Taken 
By Hungry Wolves 

The Clarkston Wolves Started out the 1971-72 basket­
ball season with a new face and many victories. The new 
face was that of Coach Dave McDoanld. Mr. McDonald , 
formerly a coach of the freshman team at Clarkston Junior 
High School , began his first year at C.H.S. coaching varsity 
basketball and teaching physical education and biology. 

The Wolves were able to end the season in the same 
way, by capturing the title of Wayne-Oakland League 
Champions. From there they were able to go to the 
district tournaments that were held at Mott High School. 

Left : Bill Bildstein takes an outside shot for two points. Above: The 
Oarkston Wolves congregate for a Victory cheer. Below: Gary White's 
height proves to be helpful. 



Above: The Trojans try to block a shot made by Bill Craig. Below: 
Gary White blocks a shot that an opponent thought he had made. 

Above: The Wolves show excitement as the buzzer sounds for an­
other Victory. Below : Bill Craig and Terry Green take down the net 
as the crowd yells, "We 're Number One." 

53 



54 

Winning Season Welcomes Coach Bihl 

The J.V. basketball team was fortunate in the first 
season with their new coach, Dave Bihl. Mr. Bihl brought 
the team through the year with an impressive record of 
9-3. One of the members of the J.V. team, Gary Mason, was 
sent up to Varsity. This year's team members were: Steve 
Philpott, Steve Mau ti, Daryl Brittian, Tom Anderson, Ed 
Curry, Marc Harris, Chuck Jorgensen, Chuck Olsen, Rod 
Rumsey, Dirk Fenely, Louis Pope, Scott Newhart, Mike 
Dennis, Ken Foster, and Dave Whitehead. 

Above: Louis Pope jumps to regain the ball for Oarkston. Below: 
Dave Whitehead takes a bad ·fall while trying to capture the ball. 

Above: Everyone waits to see if the ball will go in and score two 
more JV points. Below: Steve Philpott jumps high to score again. 



Above: Dick Fenely has to shoot around the obstacle of the West 
Bloomfield men. Below: Tom Anderson takes the jump and starts the 
game off. Right: Ken Foote takes the shot from the side and scores. 

55 



56 

Above : Jan Johnson deflects the ball to Jane.Weaver who awaits a 
shot at the top of the key . Below: Coach Jan Modesitt sets 
up the game plan for the Varsity girls. 

Above : Anyce Birchett shoots through the outstretched hands of a 
Milford defender. Below: Pam Mihalcheon takes special care in her 
aim to be sure of getting the two points. 



Varsity Girls Put Together Fine Season 

"We're number one" could also have been the motto 
for the Girls' Varsity Basketball Team this past year. 
Clarkston's Wolvettes went undefeated in the league with a 
record of 5-0. High scorers for the 1971-72 season were 
seniors Anyce Birchett with 110 points and Kathy Smith 
with 79 points. Big rebounders included junior Pam 
Mihalcheon with a total of 153 and senior Jane Weaver 
with 95. Saying good-by to the team are seniors Anyce 
Birchett, Jane Weaver, Kathy Smith, and Jeanne Dome. 
Looking forward to another year of basketball are juniors 
Jan Johnson, Pam Mihalcheon, Judy Swanson, Carol Bee­
man and Desi Simkins. Senior Debbie Squirers served as 
manager for the girls. 

Above: With Jeanne Dome at the free-throw line, the Varsity team 
practices their foul shots. Below: Jeanne Dome leaves her oppo­
nents behind as she breaks in on the basket for a lay-up after taking 
an outlet pass on a fast break. 

Pam Mihalcheon scrambles to recover a stray pass and feed the 
ball to Kathy Smith. 

57 



58 

Miss DeArmond's Girls Again Victorious 

Hard work and a lot of enthusiasm were the key 
factors that made the Girls' Junior Varsity Basketball team 
so successful this year. Led by Coach Kathy DeArmond the 
girls' record stood a 6-3. "Heighth was on our side this 
year," commented Coach DeArmond. High scorer for the 
year was Jane Soulby with 45 points. Captaining the team 
were junior Yvonne avarre and sophomore Buff McFar­
land. Pat Dean served as manager. Other team members in­
cluded Billie Carrol, Hazel Geoit, Karen Molter, Sonia 
Mills, Toni Waterbury, Sheryl Stickley, and Paula Speace. 
Congratulations ladies on a fine season. 

Above: Enthusiasm from the bench helps spur the Junior Varsity to 
victory . Below: Buff McFarland waits to grab a rebound after her 
first shot rolled around the hoop. 

Above: Both Milford and Oarkston find the basketball sometimes 
hard to handle. Below: Buff McFarlands shoots from the key. 



Oarkston fights to get a rebound after a Milford stray shot. Coach DeArmond gives a pep talk before the start of the game. 

Above: Free throws can add up as Buff Mc­
Farland tries to add to the victory margin. 
Left: Cheryl Stickley drives in for a two 
point bucket. 

59 



60 

Above: The Junior Varsity Cheerleaders wait, almost expressionless, 
to see if a foul shot is going to be made. Below: During a time out, 
the Varsity Cheerleaders perform their standard mount. 

Cheerleader Spirit 
Once again this year the Varsity Cheerleaders were 

able to attend the annual International Cheerleading foun­
dation Camp at Easter Michigan. Besides just attending the 
camp, they were able to bring home the 1st. place title. The 
Varsity Squad members are Debi Willits, Kathy Ronk, Sue 
Surre, Jan Easton, Kim Blasey, Alice Marshall, and Vicki 
Hart. 

The N Squad also did a fine job this year. The squad 
members are Diane Rizzuto, Nancy Riddle, Deb Sartell, 
Angie Kraud, Kim Hamilton, Paula Ragatz, Debbie Gibbs, 
Judy Jervis, and Mickey Reginek. 

The JV squad got to ride through town during the Homecoming 
Parade. 



Pays Off in Victory 

Left: Varsity Oleerleaders lead the Wolves' fans in a sideline cheer 
while the team drives down the floor. Below: Debi Willits does a 
handspring while Alice Marshall climbs into position. 

Below: The J.V. Cheerleaders tell their team to keep their spirits high. 
Diane Rizzuto does the splits while, to the left, Nancy Riddle and Kim 
Hamilton hold Debby Sartel. In the middle, Judy Jervis supports Mick­
ey Reginek. To the right, Angie Kraud stands on Paula Ragatz and Deb­
bi Gibbs. 

6 1 



62 

Above: Greg Salk decides to get brave and wave while he is coming 
down the big hill. Below: Mr. Crawford goes through he weekly 
job by giving Pierre Jacques his ski tag. 

CHS Group Enjoys 
Skiing at Pine Knob 

Pine Knob became the gathering place of those stu­
dents that wished to take part in some organized skiing at 
reduced prices this year. Because this ski area is close to 
the school, transportation was less of a problem than in past 
years. The officers of the club for the skiing season were 
Mike Jacks , president and Judy Swanson, vice-president. 

Above: Craig Moore and Mike Jacks take an enjoyable ride in the 
chair lift. Below: These two just go to prove that you don 't have to 
be on skis to fall on the slopes. 



Gene Salk, hoping to come to a complete top , gathers speed while 
racing down a hill . 

Above : Jo Gibson takes it slow and easy on her first time out. Right : 
Pierre Jacques pauses a second before heading for the slopes. 

63 



64 

Holiday Play Ends 1971 Drama Season 

eil and Lottie, children of the village innkeeper, play a game 
while awaiting the beginning of the Christmas festivities. 

Above: The children's mother, Hulda, prepares the Christmas 
feast while they view a strange person outside. Below: Two shop­
keepers, Elisa and Adelaide, tell of the dirty woman beggar to whom 
they had earlier refused to give food. 

"The Town That 
Couldn't Have Christmas" 

Conrad . . . . . . . . . . . . . Russ Crowe 
Gustave ............... Ron Gray 
Barbara .......... Sigrid Gruenberg 
Ludwig ............ Pierre Jaques 
The Miser . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jim Klark 
Elisa .............. Jayne Kottke 
Faggot Woman ......... Jan Lundy 
Hulda. . . . . . . . . . . . . Debbie Merkel 
Neil ................ Kirt Peters 
Adelaide ........ Teresa Rademacher 
Old Gypsy Woman ... .Isabel Robinson 
Lottie ............. Vicki Rowland 
Charlotte ............ Lois Willard 
Student Director ....... Julie Wilford 

Even the miser refuses to give the old woman food or money. 



The strange gypsy woman, denied food lastly by Hulda, emerges 
from her disguise as the Christmas Angel. Below: Because of their 
selfishness, the Angel takes away their. Christmas until they reform. 

Some years later Prince Conrad, who once lived in the now aban­
doned village castle, returns to find the town dark, sad, and with­
out any signs of celebration on Christmas Eve. He tells them of 
Christmas. 

Conrad gives them hope and rekindles old memories. When the 
townspeople finally overcome their selfish ways, Christmas magic­
ally returns with a light from the candle blown out years ago by 
the Angel. 

65 







68 

Administration, Faculty, and Staff 

Dottie Allen 

William Dennis 
Principal 
Western Michigan 
Michigan State 

Sharm Blasey 

Dr. L. F. Greene 
Su peri n ten dent 

Milford Mason 
Ass 't. Superintendent 

Janet Gabier 
Ass't. Principal 
Central Michigan 

Cindy Bortz Mary Crissman 

Conrad Bruce 
Ass 't. Principal 
Northern Michigan 
Michigan State 

B. J. Hanson 
Athletic Director 
Michigan State 



William Bonnell 
Counselor 
Michigan State 
Central Michigan 

Loretta Shrapnell 
Ass 't. Librarian 

Howard Webster 
Special Education 
Eastern Michigan 

Marilyn Hanson 
Counselor 
Western Michigan 

Mary Ellen Hanson 
Librarian 
Michigan State 

Margo Lay 
Counselor 
Eastern Michigan 
U. of M. 

Pat Schebor 
Co-op Coordinator 
Michigan State 
Central Michigan 

Grayce Warren 
Vocal Music 
Northern Michigan 

Vern Ericson 
Michigan State Police 
Liason Officer 

Keith Sipos 
Instrumental Music 
Wayne State 

Bob Brumback 
School Social Worker 
Michigan State 

69 



70 

Pat MacArthur 
English 
Central Michigan 

Jim Chamberlain 
English 
Hillsdale College 

Ethelyn Hyde 
English 
Michigan State 

Alice Currey 
English 
Olivet 

Barb Gibson 
Speech 
Michigan State 

Kathy DeArmond 
Engli h 
Central Michigan 

Linda Denstaedt 
English 
Oakland University 

H. Allen Bartlett 
English 
Central Michigan 

Marge Best 
English 
Eastern Michigan 

William Smith 
English 
Fordham University 
U. ofM. 



Les Haight 
Industrial Arts 
Stout State 

Yvonne Wilson 
Home Economics 
Central Michigan 

"' 
Mike LaMagna 
Industrial Arts 
Central Michigan 

Ed Johnson 
Art 
Michigan State 

Richard Moscovic 
Industrial Arts 
California State 
Michigan State 

Beverly Bronson 
Home Economics 
Central Michigan 

Douglas Pierson 
Indu trial Arts 
Western Michigan 
Michigan State 

Larry Thibault 
Industrial Arts 

orthern Michigan 
Michigan State 

Tamara Arakelian 
Art 
Ferri State 

71 



72 

William Hartwell 
Social Studies 
Central Michigan 

William Genshaw 
Social Studies 
Central Michigan 

Linda Dennis 
German 
Eastern Michigan 

Jane Miller 
Social Studies 

orthern Michigan 

Carol Arend 
French 

azareth College 

Leigh Bonner 
Social Studies 
Eastern Michigan 

Larry Rosso 
Social Studies 
Eastern Michigan 

Anne Tucker 
Spanish 
U. ofM. 

James Wenger 
Social Studies 
Central Michigan 

Marlene Reed 
Social Studies 
Oakland University 

Helen Pasineau 
Social Studies 
Oakland University 



William Mackson 
Biology 
Western Michigan 

Mary LaBrie 
Biology 
Western Michigan 

Paul Rakow 
Physical Education 
Western Michigan 

Errol Solley 
Physics 
Western Michigan 

Tolbert Carter 
Biology 
Central Michigan 
Eastern Michigan 

Sonia Letcher 
Physical Education 
Central Michigan 

George White 
Biology 
Michigan State 

Roy Warner 
Physical Education 
Michigan State 

Bruce Crawford 
Physics 
Oakland University 

73 



74 

Patricia Crowley 
Business 
Central Michigan 

Carol Rakow 
Business 
Western Michigan 

Mary Lee Jervis 
Business 
Western Carolina 

Eugene McCurdy 
Business 
Western Michigan 

Anne Reeves 
Business 
U. ofM. 

Joann Paridiso 
Business 
Ball State 

Joan Becker 
Business 
Michigan State 

James MacArthur 
Business 
Central Michigan 



David Skillman 
Math 
Central Michigan 

Sherman Lowery 
Maintenance 

Ron Jacobsen 
Math 
Northern Michigan 

Jan Mode itt 
Math 
Lawrence University 

LenaBelle Barber 
Matron 

Elmer Barnes 
Maintenance 

Paul Tungate 
Math 
Michigan State 

75 







Adams, G. Adams, J. 

Allen, G. Anderson, P. 

78 

Teresa Frederickson, Linda Hubble, Kay Karem, Wendy Hoard and 
Devon Hartman master the finer techniques of departure. Only their 
facial expressions give them away. Who says a sophomore is dumb 
anyway? 

Adkins, D. Agar, B. Agar, P. 

Anderson, T. Anthony, C. Arnold, V. 



Arpoika, D. Atherholt, C. 

Bailey, A. Bailey, M. 

Barber, K. Barnett, D. 

Baumgardner, D. Bell, P. 

Aulds, M. Auten, D. Bach, T. 

Baker, J. Ballard, D. Ballard, S. 

Loyally, Ricky Carter takes on a sophomore-hasseler, senior Brad 
Funk. 

79 



80 

Bellairs, G. Bellehumeur, J . .... 

~ 

Bilbey, S. Black, P. 

Gale Jorgensen holds the door for a Hilltopper photographer 
as he snaps a surprise picture of Daryl Brittian. 

Berry, D. 

Blanch5 J. 

Bliss, S. 

Booker, L. 

Betzing, P. Bible, A. 

Blickensdorf, P. Blimka, P. 

Bohn~ Bond, D. 

Bratt, M. Braxton, B. 



Brazier, M. 

Brown, J. 

Burnell, D. 

Burton, J. 

Bri sette, -U.f 
ii 

Brown, L. 

Burnham, R. 

Button, K. 

Brittian , D. Brokenshaw, G. Brotemarkle, T. 

Bryant, C. Budrow, P. Burgess, \ 3,,,,;~ 

Kim Barber and Pierre Jacques wait to find out what the outcome of our last home 
basketball game will be. 

81 



Byers, R. Byron, N. 

Teresa Carter and Mary Locher sit in peace before first hour. 

Caldwell, C. Calkins'.!Jb 

Callahan, L. Campbell, G. Carlsen, B. Carlson\~ Carpenter, S. 

Carroll, B. Carte, D. Carter, J. Carter, M. Caskey, D. 

82 



Childers, V. Church , J. 

Mrs. Tucker's 6th hour Spanish class tackles a new verb tense. 

Clark, R. Cohoon, S. 

Cole,G. Coles, S. Connelly, C. Cooke, C. Coomer, B. 

Cooper, A. Cooper, B. Coop~ Copper, K. Coppersmith, W. 

83 



Coulter, T. Cowdrey, J. 

Cowling, T. Cozadd, R. 

Scott Harrison works on his blueprint sketch for mechanical 
drawing. 

Two students demonstrate the correct procedure to fish dissection 
in their invertebrate zoology class. 

Crass, K . Craven, R. Cross, M. 

Crouch, J. Curry, E. 



Davis, M. Day, D. 

Dean, P. /, .J. t· DeOerck, D. , tl-tj" 
~~ 

Randy Oark and Sue Sackrider collect 
passes for students coming into the library. 

Gary Mason concentrates on getting his reading assignment done be­
fore his next class so he won't receive an incomplete grade. 

Dengate, R. Dennis, M. Denniston, P. 

DePorter, M. Dewald, R. Doner, C. 

85 



86 

Beth Kidd tries to get Vanessa to drink her milk for Beth the 
Gown. 

Dunk, M. Eaton, S. Eibergen, T. 1/'f" 

Elert, K. Elsholz, J. Engler, M. 

Eply, V. Erb, R. Evans, S. 

Dorse, Y. Dowdle, T. 

Sandy Bliss looks disgusted at Becky 
Bruce who finally decides to eat her pizza. 

Evans, S. 
1( ;/ Faust, J . 



Fay, M. :t'--, .,._ Feneley, D. 1~ • 

~ 

Foster, T. Frederickson, T. 

Fernandez, C. Filbert, B. Finch, G. 

Findlay, C. Fisher, M. Flanagan, S. 

Ford, C. Foster, A. Foster, K. 

Pat Olney holds Beth Tilley as she overcomes her fear of strange 
people. 

87 



88 

Fuller, D. Funck, D. ,J.. 
I, V, , 

Galbraith, M. Galligan, N. 

Becky Zachos cries out with excitement as she is getting pre­
tapped for Sophomore Maid. 

Funk, S. 

Gardner, T. 

Garten, C. 

Geiot,!T 

Sophomore Lucy Brown tries to catch 
up with her group as the Snake Dance 
moves through the middle of town, and 

Gavar,~ · Gaves, B. 

Gibson, J. Glavach, L. ~ 
-,,.611. (' 

{ 



then back to the school for the Annual 
Bonfire. 

Gratex, L. 

Grimshaw, E. 

&"' :(' 

Gravilla, S. 

Grimshaw,y 
..,, 

Goebell, S. 

Gougeon, T. 

Green, H. 

Gruenberg, S. 

Golding, B. Gorden, J. 

Gragg, D. Grandt, !'1/ · 

Sonia Mills tries to convince her escort, Rod Rumsey to get 
up and dance with her at their first Homecoming Dance . 

89 



Guise, K. 

Hagler, J. 

Hanson, M. 

Harrington, V. 

90 

Guzinski, C. 

Hamilton, K. 

Hanson, S. 

Harris, E. tr 
,f'J., 

Hagen, B. 

Hammond, J. 

Hargraves, B. 

Harrison, P / · Not even classmate Gale Jorgensen can really believe that 
Dave Leaf is serious about signing up for home economics. 



/ 
Harrison, S. 

Hasii~ 

Hayward, D. 

Heenan , M. 

Harris, M. 

Hawke, H. 

Head, J. 

Helzer, Sf, 
, 

Hartman, D. 

Hawkins, M. 

Head , M. 

Helzery· 

91 



92 

Mr. Solley and Laura Esser enjoy an amusing joke with the 
class. 

Houck, T. Houts, D. 

Hipsher, J. 

Holcomb, B. 

Hovey, D. 

Hudson, T. 

Hitchcock, J. Hoffman, E. 

Holloway, J. Hool, P. 

Howe, V. Hubble, L. 

Hutchins, D. 

~ 
Hutchinson,~~/ 



Hyndman , M. Jervis, J. 

Johnson, ~ Johnson , ~ 

/}I>'>'.;), 

Johnson, R. Jones, J. 

J• ~ 

Joyner, D. Juliano, M. 

Jewell, M. 

Johnson, J. 

Jones, S. 

Justice, F. 

Kent Thorne says the best way to start off the day is with 
a smile. 

Jorgensen, C. Jorgensen , G. 

93 



Karem , K. Karrick, D. Kay, G. 

' 
• 

Jeff Sans brushes up on hi speed typing. Kee, S. Keeley, W. Keyser, B. 

Kidd, B. King, D~/ 
K.lyder, L. Kopplin, C. Kottke, J. 

,. 

Kraud, A. Kreiner, W. Krisopeck, G. Kuechl~:;/' Kushman, J. 

94 



LaBarge, D. Lamb, K. Land, D. Lane, J. Lang, K. 

Lape, D. _.,P 
/1 

Latter, S. Lavigne, K. Lawrence, J. Leach, ~ 

Billie Carroll is determined to sit un ti! help arrives. 

Leaf, D. LeBaron, D. Leopold, B. 

Levigne, T. Liles, C. Limbaugh, M. 

95 



Lindahl, G./ 
I' 

Lund, L. 

Marshall, M. ~ 
~ 

Little, L. Loba,D. 

Lyons, D. MacRae, S. 

Martin, C. Martin, P. 

Sophomores seek help from their counselor Mr. William Bonnell as they use the new 
scheduling system for the first time. 

Locher, M. Long, C. 

Maddock, K. Malone, L. 

Mason, G. Mauti, S. 

May, B. McArthur,, J 
~ 



McCallum, C. 

McCloud, B. 

McFarland, B. 

Meyer, B. 

Mccarrick , D. 

McDermott, R. J., 
16 

McLean, C. 

Milkey, J. 

Mr. Bonner assists Tim Levigne in his social studies selection while Gary Mason , Steve 
Mauti, and Gerry Adams prepare to choose a biology class. 

McQuillan, T. Mears,NJ · Merglewski, B. 

Miller, R. Millmine, M. 

97 



98 

Lorie Grate checks the oven while Sandy 
Warden waits for the finished product. 

Moore, V. Morouse, M. 

Mills, S. 

Molter, K. 

Morrow, T. 

Mullen, M. 

Millward, D. Moller, D. 

Moore, B. Moore, M. 

Motsinger, K. Mullane, T. 

Neff, K. Neff, L. 



Newhart, S. Newman, B. 

Nicol, ~~, Nicol, L. 

Oakley , I. Olney, P. 

Packer, J. Palmer, P. 

Nicholson, P. 

Norris, R. 

Olson, C. 

Parrott, T. 

Cheryl Martin waits patiently for Kay 
Karem to wash the final dish . 

O'Neal , D. Pace, A. 

99 



Parsons, S. Partlo, S. 

Phelps, H. Poole, J. 

Porter, M. Potter, S. 

Preseau, P~ / Pretznow, B. 

100 

Payne, P. ,,.,. ~. 

Pope, L. 

Powell, B. 

Prevost, S. 

Perry, C. Peters, C. 

Mikey Reginek, a J.V. cheerleader, 
cheers the crowd at the year's first pep 
assembly. 

Pryomski, G. Puckett, D. 



Pugh , R/ Purdue, D. Rademacher, T. Ragatz, P. Raymer, G. 

Regentin, M. Reginek, M. Riddle, N. Ridgeway,(..M.,..L 
9

, 

Rikerd, K. Rivard, D. Rizzuto , D. Robins , S. 

Robinson, P. Rondo, W. Ross, N. J,1 /o. 
Ruhala, K. R•m~Y. R. /J,"',;)f 

101 



102 

I 

Rush, B. Russell, B. 

The referee explains the last call to a baf­
fled Oarenceville Trojan . 

Seamen, J. Seffens, M. 

Rutherford, T. 

Sage, R. 

Schulte, D. 

Seigert, K. 

Sackrider, S. 

Sans, J. 

Schuler, Y. 

Shepard, D. 

Sadler, D. 

Schmidgall, G. , / 
f}'/4~ 

Scott, B. 

Shoptaw, S. 



Short, D. Shurtz, T.;J . 
,v<' 

Smith, C. Smith, C. 

Smith , R. Smith, T. 

Soulby , J. Speace~~-

Simpson, E. 

Smith, D.t, -tJ. t'' 

Smith, ~ 

Spitler, R. 

Sizemore, M. Smalley, C. 

Mike Dennis listens intensively as Coach 
Bihl explains how he wants the play run. 

Sprung, C. Stamper, B. 

103 



Stanley , B. Stanton, C. 

Strehle, C. Stutzman, M. 

Swick, W. Taylor, D. 

Thompson, T. 

104 

Staplet~ 

Surre, L. 

Terreault, D. 

Thompson, T. 

Streeter, D. 

Swarthout, K. 

Thomas, R. 

Thorn, K. 

Stormer , S. 

Swartz:..;;.oJ 

"Hello, Mom? ­
Pssst , Jay, it's 
me, Male!" 



Tibbits, S. Tilley, P. Tolliver, B. Tower, B. Trim, B. 

Trim, S. Vailliencourt, D. Vanaman, D. VanCurler, B. 
=fl· 

VanDenberg, S. 

Vanttentenryck, V. Vascassenno, M. Vaughn, K. Violette, N. 

Wallace, M. Walls, D. Walter, M. 

105 



Warden, S. 

Wedge, J. 

Weston, y 

Wheeler, S. 

106 

Warren, C. Waterbury , T. 

orman Galligan proves himself a 
worthy contender for the "Ugly 
Man" title. 

Whitehead, D. // Whitemire, P. 

r(." 

Watson, K. 

West, J. )J...1· 

Wetzel, J. 

Wickline, D. 

) 

) 

Webber, S. 

West , J. 

Wheatley, C. 

Williams, D. 



Willis, J . 

Wilson, D. 

Wood, P. 

Wright, M. 

Willis, S. Willockx, J. 

Dan Reekwald and Greg Hipsher 
stand and talk instead of going to 
class. 

Wright, V. Young, S. 

l 

Willson, K. Wilson, D. 

Wilson, D. Womack, T. 

Woodard, S. Woodham, K. 

Zachos, B. Zelenak, M. 

107 



Mr. Johnson, Junior sponsor, prepares for the half time rush. Alexander, R. Allen, C. Allen, M. 

Amos, c. L, Anderson, R. Arnold, R. Atkinson, G. Bailey, D. Baker, J. 

Ball, L. Becker, G. Beeman, C. Bellaire, L. Bickerstaff, D. Bigger, R. 

Bilbey, P. Bindig, K. Biondi, M. Bixby, A. Blehm, M. Bolin, K. 

108 



Booker, C. Borsh, T. , Bortz, B. Bortz, J. Brandel, D. 

Breeding, D. Breininger, P. Brooks, T. Brown, A. Brown, J. 

Brown, L. 

Buehrig, C. Marcy Fusillier works on tomorrow's English assignment. 

109 



110 

Lynette Jones cleans up the Wolves Den floor after the rush of 
messy students have finished buying candy. 

Carroll, A. Centers, R. Chad, J. 

Coob, M. Constable, S. Coventry, K. 

Bullen, L. Caldwell, D. 

Caldwell, G. Campbell, D. 

Cheek, v.
1
4 Oark, J . 

Cowling, S. Cox, E. 



Craft, N. 

Curry, S. 

Day, M. 

• 
-

, . ·1 
I • . 
~ ~ 

Dell, M. 

Crane, D. 

Cutshall, A. 

l 
DeArmond, L. ;, ' 

DeLongchamp, D. 

Crossley, D. Crowe, R. Curry, G. 

Davidson, E. Davis, J. Davis, P. 

Mike Jacks accompanies the Varsity choir as they prepare for 
their Spring Pops Concert. 

111 



Dennis, J. Dennis, K. Dequis, K. Derryberry, T. Dibble, V. 

/ 

Dixon, T. Domroese, A. Doty, C. Douglas, J. Dushane, D. 

Easler, C. Easton, P. Evely, B. 

Faust, T. Fearnow, B. Fetter, M. 

112 



Fogg, G. Foote, D. 

Fox, D. Freiberg, D. 

Thor Olaffsen and Pat Palmer seem alarm­
ed by the photographer as they wait out­
side the home ec. room for class to begin. 

Ford, D. 

Frick, B. 

Gaddis, G. 

Gardner, G. 

Foster, D. 

Fusilier, M. 

/ 

Gallegly, M. 

Garlak, T. 

Foster, F. 

Gackstetter, R. 

Gallo, S. 

Garnett, J. 

113 



114 

Gerber, B. ~ 
~ 

Goemaerre, B. 

Graves, 

Griffiths, J. 

Gibbons, G. 

Golding, D. 

Gray, R. 

Grogan, S. 

Gibbs, D. 

Graham, L. 

/ 
I 

Green, T. }
1
~ 

Hagen , J. 
Nancy 0-aft gets informatioJII for the yearbook on the J.V. 
cheerleaders from narla Hoopengarner, manager. 



--

Hall, B. Hall, C. Hall, J. ., ,f/ 
/:!>~ 

Hallman, M. Hamilton, B. Hankins, M. 

Hansen, D. Harris, C. Hart, V. 

Head, R. Helvey, D. Herr, M. 

115 



11 6 

Hillis, S. Hinkle, E. Hinkley, T. 

Hoard, C. Hoopengamer, D. Hughson, D. 

Alice Marshall, Varsity Cheerleader, watches intently to see what the 
Wolves next move will be. 

Hinton, C. Hinton, C. 

Humphrey, A. Humphreys, P. 

Hunley, B. Hunt, R. 

Hux, A. Hyndman, A. 



I 
Jacks, M. Johnso~ 

Jones, J. Jones, S. 

Kidd, s. Kish, S. 

Klien, J. Klump, S. 

Johnson, J. Johnson, K. Jones, J. 

Jones, S. Juliano , D. Kennedy, J . 

Also being watched, but by Miss Gabier, and for different reasons, is Randy Gelow 
as he returns from a leisurely lunch at a local hamburger stand. 

117 



LaBarge, M. 

Lekander, T. 

Liles, T. 

Lintz, R. 

118 

LaBeau, J. LaVigne, L. Lawrence, J. 

Darla Hoopengarner warms up her voice for chorus 
class. 

Lipka, S. Locher, J. Lundy, J. 

Leak, S. 

Lepper, R. 

Lindahl, L. 

/ 

MacMilan, G. 

LeBaron, C. 

Joe Novak tries 
to prevent Rich 

Mager, D. 



Mager, G. 

Youngs' getting 
an easy shot. 

Marsino, M. 

Manley , C. 

Martin , C. 

Mayo, J. 

Metrick, M. 

Mansfield, D. Marsac, D. Marshall , A. 

Lois Williard reads her lines in the play "The Three Fairy 
Godmothers." 

Mielke, L. Mihalcheon, P. Miracle, K. 

Marshall , R. 

Matlock, S. 

... ~ -
Medlin , E. -9f ,,1 

;:r,;.,..-,,; ~µ 

Miracly 

119 



120 

Miracle, S. 

McOusky, S. 

McMillan, K. 

Moore, C. 

McDermott, D. 

• 
Navarre, Y. 

Junior Powder Puffers listen to "Coach 
Wenger" as the big night draws closer. 

Moshier, G. 

McIntire, J . 

Neal, J. 

Mudge, T. 4 
{.; 

Myers, R. , ti., 

Large quantities of Mums are sold by the 

Neff, B. Nicholas, L. 



Nicholson, P. Norton, S. 
Junior cheerleaders are forced to use trash can lids as egg shields. 

cheerleaders on the day of the Homecoming. 

O'Brien, J. O'Dell, B. O'Dell, P. 

Ogg, C. &I? Olafsson, T. O'Neal, G. 

Overton, C. Pace, S. Palace, B. Palmer, J. Pambid, J. 

121 



Partlo, D. 

Philpot, S. 

Postal, / 

Prieto, L. 

122 

Perkins, L. 

Poeppe, K. 

J 
Potts, S. 

Proffitt, L. 

Perry, M. 

Pope, G. 

Prater, C. 

Putnam, T. 

Persful, L. Peters, M. 

Brilliant chemist Hazel Sexton helps Jim 
Bortz finish his chemistry assignment 
on time. 

Quigley, B. Quinlan, P. 



Rayman, B. Rembach , B. 1,r:)- Rembach , C. 

Rikerd , J. 

Ronk, J. 

Rowan, C. Ruelle, K. Ruhala, J . 

Richards, D. 

Rivard , M. 

Roper, DiJ. . 

Rumsey , S. 
6 Ji. 

Ridgeway, A. -tr 
(; 

Roderiguez, T. 

Rose, S. 

123 



Above: Dave Guzek gathers information from an article for his English paper. 

124 

/ 

Saile, M. 

Sanders, J. 

&hwartz, D. 

&zerenet, R. 

Salzano, K. 

Sartell, D. 

&hartz, G. 

Sealy, J. 



Seffens, J. 

Shelton, L. 

Simkins, D. 

Slade, D. 

Sheck, A. 

Shilling, A. 

Sinclair, D. 

Smith, B. 

Above: Georgina Mager talks over today's drug problem with some of her friends. 

Below: Brain Gerber and Doug Spangler check out the books they've selected. 

125 



Smith, J. Smith, R. Smith, V. Sossamon, P. Soulby, B. 

Sova, D. Sprague, D. Stanley, S. Stewart, C. 

Strilecky, T. 

Swanson, J. Tarvestad, F. 
Juniors discuss last minute history notes before Mr. Bonner delivers a quiz. 

126 



Taylor, J. Thomas, L. 

Tolbert, C. Tolliver, S. 
Assemblies are social periods as well as tickets out of class. 

Tossey , M. Turner, P. Underwood, T. Vandenberg, J. VanDeVelde, J. 

Vasko, S. Verch, P. Wagner, C. Waites, C. Walerych, P. 

127 



128 

Walker, B. Walker, S. Walters, C. 

I 
...... 

Al Hux and Denise Dushane seem to like their earth science class. Who are they 

kidding? 

Whitmer , B. Williard, L. 

I ..._-­
Waltsv 

Waterbury, C. 

Weichel , J. 

Willits, D. 

Wardell, V. 

Waterbury, M. 



Willockx, F. 

Wright, D. 

Wiser, P. 

a 
Wright , N. 

Yingling, M. 

Young, S. 

The library provide a quiet geography study area for Jim Wilson. 

Youngs, L. Zander, R. Tillman, K. 

Roger Clark puts some final touches on his band saw project. 

129 



Arntz, M. Banycky~> Bellant,G. )}--

~ 
Bunne~ -

Bennett, R. Beseau, S. Stuemke, L. Carnell, J. 

Dickensen, C. Etchason, L. Flanagan, C. Fox, L. 

Green, D. Johnson, G. Kenyon, G. Kirk, J. 

130 



Krnhling, L. Lewis, K. Kranich, T. MacDougall , M. Mast, C. 

Meadows, R. Miller, C. Mulherin~ Schell, P. Seavey, ~ 

Shaw, L. Sloas, M. Stamper, A. Warren, C. Yovich, R.-7~ 

Gale Jorgensen and Kim Hamilton make a payment for the sophomore trip to Cedar Point. 

131 



132 

Altman, S. 

Oifton, R. 

Brian Gerber tries to sink a half nelson in an attempt to force his 
opponent onto his back. Brian went on to win an individual cham-

Bigger, K. Body, P. Carpenter, S. 

Crawford, R. Cutherbertson, T. Deneen, R. 

pionship in his weight division at the Wayne-Oakland League Meet. 



Detkowski, R. Eisenhart, D. Humphrey, L. Leichtnam, J. 

Miller, B. Seaton, M. Simpson, D. Smith, C. 

Snitchler, J. Sova, C. Stoddard, i ;)-
1 

• 

~ 
Sullivan, G. 

Sweet, C. Wiley, V. Wilson, S./" 

133 







Tim Adams 

Pam Allen 

Bev Arrowsmith 

136 

Class of '72 Ready 
For New Freedom 

"The class with the enlarged tonsils" may be one way 
to remember the 1972 graduating class. Famous for undy­
ing pep assembly spirit, this year's seniors have many credits 
for which to boast. Originators of the Carnival Dance, the 
leaders in the 1969 "Bucket Brigade", winners of the float 
competition in their junior year and the first class in three 
years to again be granted the right to go on a senior trip, 
these students will go down in CHS history. Owing much of 
their spirit to class sponsors, Mrs. Richard Dennis and Mr. 
George White, lots of credit also goes to officers, Howard 
Bliss , Al Watson, Cheryl Shrapnell, Sue Surre and Janis 
Easton. 

Kyle Anderson 

Sue Surre looks excited about the prospect 
Charles Bailey 



Candy Ball Terri Barnett - John Baumunk 

Barbara Bedore Janet Bell 

of leaving school early the last semester. 
Zac Bell Brian Bernor 

137 



Beth Bigger 

Gail Sickelsteel and Sue Yarbrough are caught in the act of being late for their class. 
Anyce Birchett 

Brian Bissell Darlene Black Kim Blasey 

138 



Howard Bliss 

Larry Brantley .., 

Robert Brock 

Kirt Bowden Jack Boyd 

Lisa Braun Sharon Brewer 

Gary White takes five in the common area after lunch before getting booted out for 
sleeping. 

139 



Kelly Bryant Dan Bullard Pat Burrus 

Tom Burton Rick Butler Sally Caldwell 

Lee Campbell David Carey Pat Carr 

140 



Kim Blasey Captures Hearts of Judges 

Above: Junior Miss contestants prepare to perform their physical fit­
ness number, "Getting to Know You". The theme of this year's pageant 
was "Bridging the Gap". Below and right: The 1972 winning girls. 

Clarkston's 1972 Junior Miss pageant was the largest 
in the state. From a field of nineteen girls, Kyle Anderson, 
Kim Blasey, Jan Easton, Chris Garland, Mary Jean Head, 
Marcia Johnson, Vicki Johnson, Nia Kraud, Karen Mielke, 
Karen Nicholson, Mary Ann Northcote, Lorrie Rice, Hazel 
Sexton, Linda Skarritt, Sue Surre, Lynn Tower, Dawn Will­
son, Debbie Zachos and Joy Zerbe; Kim Blasey emerged vic­
torious and succeeded Debbie Hoopengarner. Advancing 
from Clarkston to Midland and then onto Pontiac, Kim was 
awarded with the second runner-up position on the state 
level. 

Vera Carroll Chuck Chamarro Claudia Christie 

141 



The senior tenor section, with the exception of Cliff Harris, sings a selection from the musical "Guys and Dolls" in varsity choir. 

David Cinader Michael Coates Sheila Cole 

Debbie Coles Randy Compton Denise Cook 

142 



Carol Cooper Forrest Cooper Dennis Cowdrey.--

William Craig Connie Crass Joseph Crosby 

Mr. Rosso's law and society class di cusses a recent election and the importance of the results as they are related to local government. 



Linda Curson 

Bob Day 

Calvin Day 

144 

Richard Dancey David Davis 

George Puddington and Brad Funk are able to lend their assistance in the daily lunch program 
by totaling up the fees involved in the new a la carte lunch program. 



Denise Dengate Debbie Detkowski Sue Difabbio 

John Dougherty Ed Dowd 

Keith Dutcher 

145 



Janis Easton 

Carolyn Eaton 

Mark Eisenhardt 

146 

71-72 D.A.R. Award 
Honors Kathy Ronk 

Above: Kathy Ronk, recipient of the 1971-72 Daughters of the American Revolu­
tion Award looks over her scholastic achievements with Mr. Dennis and Mr. 
Bruce. Kathy was a member of the ational Honor Society. She attended Girl's 
State and has been an active cheerleader throughout high school. Below: Kathy 
has a question concerning government. 



Susan Elliot Dan Emery Charlotte Etcha on 

Pam Evans _, Diane Fisher Keith Fitch 

Dana Fitzthomas Jerry Flanagan Kathy Fletcher 

147 



Alan Freiburg Chris Fuller Brad Funk 

Carol Galbraith Connie Gallegly 

Chris Garland Cathy Gatton 

148 



Lewis Geoit Nancy Geoit 

During third hour gymnastics class, Joy Zerbe is taught the fine arts of jumping the horse. 
Supporting Joy as she goes over are instructor, Miss Sonia Letcher, and Ken Dennis. 

Mike Golding 

Patsy Golding 

Jim Gordon 

U9 



Geri Graham 

Greg Hall 

Judi Hancsak 

150 

Roger Grant 

Dale Hamilton 

Brian Leak and Pam Toutant discuss 
their recent government test. Below: Office 
Education students type up and file com­
pleted schedules during semester sehedul­
ing. 



Glynn Hargraves Christie Harrison 

Kirk Hart Frank Haslip 

Jeff Hawke Mary Jean Head ,.,- Chris Hennig 

151 



Charles Henwood 

Donna Hilley 

Linda Holcomb 

152 

John Hewson 

Donna Hinkle 

Ed Holmes 

Gary White and Bill Craig help Kathy Ronk 
put up the prediction that the Wolves would 



-

come out on top and No. 1 at the game with 
Clarenceville, and the team did just that. 

Jackie Hoopengarner 

Roberta Howenstine 

Nancy Hyde 

Frank Hoskins 

Michael Humphreys 

Noreen Inman 

153 



Cheryl Innis _..,. Judy Jackson Pierre Jacques 

Mark Warren, Greg Miracle, and Jerry Flanagan work out on the weight machines in gym class. 
Bryant Jenkins 

David Johnson Marcia Johnson Mel Johnson 

154 



Sandy Johnson 

Debbie Detkowski finishes the first half of her senior year cleaning out accumulated work. 

Vicki Johnson 

Cindy Joldersma Sharon Jones Kathy Kapla 

155 



Douglas Kath Sherry Kennedy Karen Kerzykowski 

Lee Kidd Howard King Keith King 

Louie King Jim Klark Barb Knott 

156 



Crinker Kojima Terry Konkle Tom Kranich 

Mark Warren is presented with 1972 Optimist's Award for football from a representative from the Waterford area chapter. 

157 



Brian Krick 

Terry Lane Doug Langdon 

Bill Latoza Chuck Leaf 
Rick Butler gives a fond farewell as he bids 

158 



Brian Leak Vicki Lee 

Leslie Leopold Joe Lessard 

good-bye to the fair-maiden, Garnet Palace. 
Jon Lewis Laurel Little 

159 



160 

James Loba Cathy Locher Richard Love 

Mr. Rosso 's prize students take over his best behaved class. 

Shannon Lynch 

Kim Wilson puts some final touches on his sculpture for art 
class. 

Sue MacKay Gordon Mason 



Laura Masters Klaus Matthias Kathy Mayer 

Kim Mayo Char Merglewski Debbie Merkel 

Phyllis Stewart and Kay Speace work fervently in the Wolves Den. Sally Caldwell and Pam Evans do likew1 _ as they all earn a credit. 

161 



Sharon Messer Karen Mielke Donna Miles 

Julie Wilford prepares to encounter the challenge of another long hour in her senior year. 

Julia Miller 

Randy Miller 

162 



Susan Miller 
The seniors, grateful to be out of class, prepare to listen to the facts of graduation. 

Greg Miracle Tim Mobley ancy Molina 

Vicki Moon Donald Moore Donna Moore 

163 



Barb Morris Beverly Morse 

Jim Stewart chooses to make a ceramic vase for his ceramics art class. 

Jill Morse Carol Moss 

164 

Bob Munchausen blocks a shot that Kim 
Wilson was desperately trying to make. 

Nancy Mulherin 



Maureen Mullane Cheryl Mumbower 

Terry Myers Don McArthur 

Mike McCord Sandie Nagel 

165 



166 

Michelle Navarre 

Pat Nickols 

Tim Vanaman, Kathi Watson, and Chuck J or­
gensen discuss Tim's last match at the 
League Meet. 

Cheryl Newman Karen Nicholson 

Marilyn Duncan and Kay Callan seem pleased with the delicious food in the a la carte lunch. 

Mary Ann Northcote Jeffrey Ochoa 



Charlene Ogans ,.-- Jeffrey Ollila 

Several enterprising psychology students practice group psychotherapy on each other. 

Sue Ostrand Colleen Packer 

Pat Coad and Dan Grace wait in the com­
mons area while classes are passing. 

Bruce Olson 

Garnet Palace 

167 



Cindy Palmer 

Linda Palmer 

Rosemary Paul 

168 

1972 Sr. Mock Election 
CLASS COUPLE: ancy Tallman and Rick Reis 

BEST DRESSED: Claudia Christie, Nancy Tallman, Bill Bildstein , Dan Bullard, Mel Johnson 
and Mark Warren . 

BEST DANCERS: Chris Garland and Tom Burton 

CLASS CLOW S: Anyce Birchett and Dave Cinader 

CLASS FLIRTS: Sue Schmude and Al Watson 

PRETTIEST HAIR: Pat Gallivan and Brian Leak 

PRETTIEST AND MOST HA DSOME: Claudia Christie and Jeff Ollila 

PRETTIEST SMILES: Debbie Zachos, Howard Bliss, Bill Svetkoff, and Kim Wilson 

PRETTIEST EYES: Geri Graham and Jeff Ollila 

BEST FIGURE AND BUILD: Claudia Christie and Gary Seaman 

MOST MA NERED: Cheryl Shrapnell and Mark Warren 

MOST SI CERE: Cheryl Shrapnell , Howard Bliss, Dan Thomas, and Mark Warren 

SWEETEST AND NICEST, MOST ALL AROUND, A D MOST POPULAR: Cheryl Shrap­
nell and Howard Bliss 

BETTY AND BILLY B.S.: Anyce Birchett and Mark Poole 

GERTRUDE A D GREG GOSSIP: Kathy Ronk and Jim Gordon 

CLASS BROWNIES: Kim "Princess" Blasey and Al Watson 

SHYEST: Nancy Hyde and Dan Thomas 

CLASS MOUTHS: Kathy Ronk and Mike Daniels 

CLASS WITS : Pam Toutant and Mike Pryomski 

MOST OUTGOI G: Cheryl Shrapnell, Howard Bliss, and Al Watson 

MOST ATHLETIC: Anyce Birchett and Mark "Dewey" Warren 

CLASS DRUNKS : Anyce Birchett, Dave Cinader, and Mark Stapleton 

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED: Nia Kraud and Mike Pryomski 



Debbie Paulson - Donna Paulson Gary Perria 

Pat Perria Kirk Peters Doug Peterson 

ea! Philpott Winnie Pidd Richard Plummer 

169 



Kathy Poage 

Don Powell 

Ann Presnell 

170 

Greg Poeppe Dianne Polasek 

Mark Willis tries to escape a hold being applied by a Milford opponent. Mark wrestled four 
years and proved to be an admirable foe for everyone he faced. 



Mike Pryomski George Puddington Dan Race 

Donna Rappuhn Alan Ratliff 

Mike Redwood Rick Reis 

171 



Lorrie Rice Mike Richardson ,, Robin Ridley 

Nancy Robertson Gail Robinson Isabel Robinson 

Robin Rondo Kathy Ronk Vicki Rowland 

172 



Renee Russell - Greg Salk Becky Sawyer 

Mary Jean Head, Miss Congeniality of the 1972 Clarkston Junior Miss Pageant, sews her project which was an outfit for her class trip. 

173 



Joe Schell Sue Schmude Erich Schudlich 

A group of Mrs. Pasineau's students talk over a psychology problem. 
Rick Schulte 

Jan Schultz Gary Seaman Jim Seffens 

174 



Hazel Sexton 

Winnie Pidd and Tudi Robinson stop to converse between their afternoon classes. 

Karen Sharp 

Vicki Sherwood Rich Shreves Jan Schuler 

175 



Lorna Simonds 

Brenda Simpson 

176 

Gail Sicklesteel David Simko 

Mike Humphreys, Bryant Jenkins, and Cheryl Mumbower have a quick chat before check­
ing out. 

Daryl Sinclair Linda Skarritt 



Cecil Smith Cheryl Smith David Smith 

Mrs. Becker, assisted by Patti ickols, explains why proofreading is so important. 

Kathy Smith 

Michael Smith Pam Smith 

177 



Tom Smith Steve Snover Nancy Somers 

Bruce Sommers Gary Sommers Sherrie Sova 

Doug Kathy, Mike Golding, Sandy Nagel, and Rick Reis complete their various assignments in Mrs. Jervis' business machines class. 



Pam Patterson, Pam Smith , and Sue Ostrand appear to be bearing the chore of having to study for another government test for Mr. Rosso . 

Kay Speace Debbie Squiers Barry Stamper 

Dale Stelmach Jim Stewart Phyllis Stewart 

179 



180 

David Strom Alan Stutzman 

Debbie Meriel and Cheryl Mumbower perform with the Wayne-Oakland County All­
League Choir singing Gospel hymns. 

Sue Surre 

William Svetkoff 

Carolyn Swick 



Dan Taylor, Steve Snover, and Tom Smith wait for the bell to ring that ends lunch. 

Nancy Tallman 

Dan Taylor David Taylor Dan Thomas 

Karen Thomas David Topolinski Pam Toutant 

181 



Lynn Tower 

Robert Trim 

Tim Vanaman 

182 

Jeff Trim 

John Turner 

VanCurler, Richard 

Kurt Salzano sets the ball up for Claudia 
Christie to spike over the net. 



VanKleek, David Violette, Mike 

Wade, Russell Warden, Roberta 

Warren, Mark Weaver, Jane 

183 



Lenore Weaver Robin Webber Gloria Welch 

Chris Garland and Dan Race rehearse a new number for a future Madrigal performance at C.H.S. 

184 



Cynde West Toni Westover Ken Wheatley 

Bill White John Whitmer Regina Whitmire 

.. 

Julia Wilford Dave Williams Donna Willis 

185 



Mark Willis Dawn Wilson Kim Wilson 

Cheri Wood 

Hazel Sexton crowns 1971 King Dave Cinader, escorted by Sherry Kennedy and Kathy Smith. 

Dan Woodward 

186 



Joseph Wooley 

Debbie Wyckoff 

Susan Yarborough 

Mike Humphreys displays his obvious qualifications for being chosen "Ugly Man" for 
1972. 

! 

Mark Young Joy Zerbe 

187 







190 

Compliments of 

ANDERSON APPRAISAL SERVICES, 
INC. 

Real Estate Appraisers 
and Consultants 

2891 Dixie Highway, Pontiac, Mich. 
Telephone (313) 674-2257 

Gerald L. Anderson , A.S.A. 

Phone 625-2244 

II .~~~~..I; 1E U 11EI!) • Sashabawat Maybee 
Clarkston , M1ch1gan 

Free Prescription Delivery 
Pay all utility bills here. 

Cosmetics Lofts Candy 
Richardson 's Ice Cream 

PINE KNOB PHARMACY 

CLARKSTON LUMBER 

89 N. Holcomb 

Congratulations 
Class of '72 

Choice Meat & Groceries 

RUDY'S MARKET 

9 S. Main Street 
Clarkston , Michigan 

625-3033 



BOB'S HARD.WARE 

60 S. Main 
Clarkston, Mich. 

Congratulations 
and Lots of Luck 

Class of '72 

JANS SEWING BASKET 

625-2422 
12 S. Main 

Clarkston, Mich. 

Good Luck 

BEACH FUEL 
& SUPPLY 

Distributor of Petroleum 
Products 

Burner Service 

5738 M-15 625-3630 
Clarkston, Mich. 48016 

IHI CATES SEN 

In 
BEER AND WINE 

SANDWICHES TO GO 

THE NICKELODEON 
COUNTRY PARTY STORE 

ANTIQUES 

EDW . .J . KRAUSE 

10081 M -15 

CLARKSTON . MICHIGAN 48016 TELEPHONE 

2 '/a MILES NORTH OF 1-75 . M - 15 EXIT ( 313 ) 625-4809 

ROY BROTHERS 
STANDARD SERVICE 

INC. 

6756 Dixie Hwy. at M.:15 
Minor Repairs-Towing 
Open 24 hours daily 

Phone 625-5731 

FREE TV S. COFFEE 

AIR-CONDITIONED 

OAKLAND MOTEL 

6!184 DIXIE HWY. ( US- 10) 

t/, M l. S . OF M.1!5 

CLARKSTON, MICHIGAN 48016 

DON & MARGE WOODS 

OWNICRS 

PH . 625-4810 
AREA CODE 313 

191 



192 

"There can be no progress if people 

have no faith in tomorrow." 
'-' JOHN F. KENNEDY 

Service and Understanding ... our faith in tomorrow 

PONTIAC 
STATE BANK 

13 Convenient Offices to Serve You . 
Member F.D.I .C. with de posits insured to $20 ,000 

Squire Cleaners 
Prestige Cleaning 
at Regular Prices 
623-0906 

We specialize in ladies 
clothes and alterations 

Band and Cheerleading 
Uniforms-1 .75 



Congratulations Class 
of '72 

193 



194 

Insulation-Aluminum Siding-Modernization 

SAVOIE INSULATION CO. 
64 S. Main St.-M-15-P .0. Box 196 

Clarkston, Michigan 48016 

625-2601 
Gerald J. Savoie 

Flint Office 
Cedar 5-4219 

DON BRADFORD & SON 
SPORTING GOODS 

1155 W. Huron Street 
Pontiac, Mich. 48053 

681-1711 

"Just a Friend" 

"Loves only emblem flowers " 

DIXIE FLORAL 
5233 Dixie Highway 

Drayton Plains, Michigan 

625-0888 

CHRISTINE AND ZIGGIES 
DELI 

5793 M-15 In Shopping Center 

Clarkston 625-5322 
Kowalski Meats Bakery 

Congratulations 
Class of 1972 

From 

MCGILL & SON 
HEATING 

6506 Church St. Clarkston 
625-3111 

Congratulations to the 
Class of '72 
From The 

CLARKSTON DAIRY QUEEN 



t 7a~l/o ~ESTAURAN 

Compliments 
Of 

TALLY-HO 

Good Luck Class of 
'72 

BUILDING • DECORATING • FIRE REPAIR 

6536 ALMOND LANE, CLARKS TON , MICHIGAN 

Bus. PH . 625-2711 

EVENINGS OR WEEKENDS 

24 HOUR SERVICE 

NOEL CHARBONEAU 

RICHARDSON'S FARM DAIRY 
AND RESTAURANT 

Specializing in Catering 
For Al I Occasions 

5838 Main St. Clarkston, Mich. 

Town Shop 
Finest Clothes 

for Men & Women 

3115 Main 
Clarkston 
625-2828 

195 



1952 

196 

Deer Lake 
Lumber 

711 O Dixie Hwy. 
625-4921 

Congratulations Class 
Of "72" 

BUILDING SUPPLIES 
ELECTRICAL SUPPU 
CONCRETE PRODUCTS 

HARDWARE 

1972 

Wonder Drugs 
5789 Ortonville Rd. 
Clarkston, Michigan 

Monday through Sat-9.00 a.m.-
10:00 p.m. 

Sunday 10-6:00 

• Free Prescription delivery 
• Sanders Candies 
• American Greeting Cards 
• Complete Convalescent 

Rental Service 
• Prescription Specialists 

625-5271 

PATRONS 

Dr. Rockwood Bullard Jr. 

Village Pharmacy 

Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Matheis 

Mr. and Mrs. Neil Stalker 

C.H.S. Varsity Band 

Dr. Harold Ford D.D.S. 

Al's Waterford Hardware 

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Fletcher 

Clarkston Shoe Service 

"Hi Pupe!" 

Orison James Joseph Bullard Ill 

Senior Friend 



Congratulations Class of '72 

Clarkston Community 
School Employee's Credit Union 

18% South Main 

Still the best place to save 
and borrow 

5 Per Cent on Savings 

Phone-625-7923 

BERG CLEANERS 
6700 Dixie Hwy. 

Clarkston, Michigan 
FOR BEAUTIFUL DRY-CLEANING 

Cal I 625-3521 

LA DUC J EWE LE RS 
Fine Diamonds 

Class Rings 

Irv La Due 5887 Dixie Highway 
Independence Commons 

623-0967 Waterford, Michigan 

197 



198 

Good Luck Class of '72 

CHARLE S W . ROBINS ON 

KING' S INSURANC E A GENCY 

CLAR KSTON, MIC H IGAN 

PHONE 625-5171 

OFFICE 62!5.2651 

HOME 625 - 1964 

NEW REBUILT 

CLARKSTON AUTO PARTS 
AUTOMOTIVE ACCE SSORIES 

6 NORTH MAIN 

CLAR KSTON . MICHIGAN 48016 

F RED H ELLISON 

SHIFFMAN 'S WEAR 

Drayton Plains Center 
OR 3-1731 

" Wishing All Seniors 
Best of Luck in the Future" 

RICHARDSON 'S 

Car Service-Dairy Store 
Freshest Dairy Products 

And Ice Cream 
5838 M-15 625-2468 

Owner & Operator 
Pat & Don Vachon 

"Biggest Little Store 
in Town " 

Hutten I ocher's 
Kerns Norvell, Inc. 

1007 W. Huron St. 
P.O. Box 280 

Pontiac, Michigan 48056 
681-2100 

Insurance & Bonds 



ADVANCE FLOOR 
DECORATORS 

Linoleum Formica Tile 
Carpeting Ceramic 
Custom Installation 

4712 W. Walton Blvd. 
Near Dixie 

Drayton Plains, Michigan 
674-0421 

Waterford Hill 
Greenhouse 

5992 Dixie Hwy. 
Waterford, Michigan 

623-0081 

G. Harvey Craft 
Designer 

Congratulations 
Class of '72 

BOOTHBY'S GIFTS 

7081 Dixie Hwy. Clarkston 

~ 

}lallman 
ADOTU(CAQV 

PORRITT DAIRY 

Grade A Dairy 
Products 

Lake Orion, Michigan 

199 



200 

Much Success 
To The Class 

Of '72 

CLARKSTON FOOTBALL TEAM 

C.R. Anderson 
Plumbing, Heating and 

Excavating 

C.R. Anderson 
Clarkston, Michigan 

625-4440 

PHONE 33!5-6112 

HOD'S RADiO • TV 
SERVICE 

AUTHORIZED SALES AND SERVICE 7i•flll COCOR TV 

770 ORCHARD LAKE AVE. 

PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 480!53 

Hamburgers 

"Banquet on a Bun" 



Best Wishes to the 
Class of '72 

Hower Lanes 
Serving the area for 25 years 

6697 Dixie Hwy. 

Bowling-Snack Bar-Dancing 

625-5011 

Home 625-2586 Office OR 4-0408 

BOOKER BROS., INC. 
Transit Mix Concrete 

Building Supplies 

Gordon Booker 

5235 Williams Lake Roac 
Drayton Plains, ic . 

Auten's Furniture 
Quality Furniture For Your 

Home 

27 S. Main 

Furniture 
Carpet 

Draperies 

625-2022 

Congratulations Class of "72" 

OLD MILL TAVERN 

.... e Food at Sensible Prices 

623-0060 

201 



202 

Congratulations 
& 

Best Wishes 
to the 

Class 
of 
'72 

TOM 

Congratulations Class of '72 

RADEMACHER 
Chevrolet-Oldsmobile 

6751 Dixie Hwy. Clarkston Mich. 



ARE GREAT 
AT . 

' """ - . - --· .. -

HARVEY'S 
COLONIAL 

HOUSE 
5896 DIXIE HWY (US 10 ) 
WATERFORD. MICHIGAN 

PHONE 623-0940 

COUNTRY 
KETTLE 

39 ORTONVILLE RD (M 15) 
ORTONVILLE. MICHIGAN 

PHONE 627-3330 

LITTLE VIKINGS STEAK & EGGS 
5395 DIXIE HIGHWAY WATERFORD, MICHIGAN PHONE 623-0344 

CARRY OUT- EAT OUT- TELETRAY* 
THE FOOD IS BEST AT HARVEY'S 

'TELETRAY EAT IN THE CAR AT THE COLONIAL HOUSE ONLY 

203 



204 

Student Index 
Adams, Gerry 10,78,97 
Adams, Janise 78 
Adams, Tim 136 
Adkins, Dixie 78 
Agar, Brent 78 
Agar, Penny Jo 78 
Alexander, Reg 108 
Allen, Claudia 108 
Allen, Gary 78 
Allen, Marcia 108 
Allen, Pam 136 
Altman, Stephanie 132 
Amos, Cheryl 108 
Anderson, Kyle 40,41,136,142,141 
Anderson, Pam 78 
Anderson, Ray 108 
Anderson, Tom 78 
Anthony, Chris 78 
Arnold, Rachel 108 
Arnold, Vicki 78 
Arpoika, David 79,30 
Arrowsmith, Bev 114,136 
Atherholt, Cindy 79 
Atkinson, Geneva 108 
Aulds, Mary 79 
Auten, Don 79 
Bach, Terry 79 
Bailey, Alaina 79 
Bailey, Chuck 136 
Bailey, Dale 108 
Bailey, Melody 79 
Baker, Janes 108 
Baker, Janet 79 
Ball, Candy 137 
Ball, Larry 108 
Ballard, Dave 79 
Ballard, Scott 79 
Barber, Kim 79 ,81 
Barnett, Donna 79 
Barnett, Terri 137 
Baumgardner, Dale 18,79 
Baumunk, John 137 
Becker, Greg 17,108 
Bedore, Barbara 137 
Beeman, Carol 108 
Bell, Janet 137 
Bell, Pamela 79 
Bell, Zac 25,137 
Bellaire, Linda 108 
Bellairs, George 80 
Bellehumeur, Joan 80 
Berner, Brian 137 

Berry, Dean 80 
Betzing, Pete 80 
Bible, Alvia 80 
Bickerstaff, Dave 108 
Bigger, Beth 138 
Bigger, Ken 132 
Bigger, Richard 108 
Bil bey, Pat 108 
Bilbey, Stephen 80 
Bildstein, Bill 12,52 
Bindig, Kathie 108 
Biondi, Marilyn 108 

Birchett, Anyce 56,138 
Bissell, Brian 10,138 
Bixby, Ann 108 
Black, Darlene 138,150 
Black, Polly 80 
Blanchfield, John 80 
Blasey, Kim 60,61,138,141 
Blehm, Margaret 108 
Blickensdorf, Pat 80 
Blimka, Peter 80 
Bliss, Howard 139 
Bliss, Sandy 80,86 
Body, Paul 132 
Bohn, Holly 80 
Bolin, Kendra 108 
Bond, Donna 80 
Booker, Cynthia 15,20,23,109 
Booker, Lee 13 
Borsh, Tom 109 
Bortz, Bridget 109 
Bortz, Jim 109,122 
Bowden, Kirt 139 
Boyd, Jack 139 
Brandel, Don 109 
Brantley, Larry 13 9 
Braun, Lisa 139 
Bratt, Melinda 80 
Braxton, Bruce 80 
Brazier, Mary Jo 81 
Breeding, Dave 109 
Breininger, Pam 109 
Brewer, Sharon 139 
Brissette, Jane 81 
Brittian, Daryl 80 ,81,96 ,102 
Brokenshaw, Gayle 81 
Brook, Bob 139 
Brooks, Teresa 109 
Brotemarkle, Terry 81 
Brown, Ann 109 
Brown, Jennifer 109 

Brown, Judy 81 
Brown, Lorraine 109 
Brown, Lucy 81,88 
Bryant, Carolyn 81 
Bryant, Kelly 140 
Budrow, Peggy 81 
Buehrig, Chip 109 ,15 
Bullard, Dan 140 
Bullen, Linda 110 
Burgess, Tim 81 
Burnell, Debbie 81 
Burnham, Rick 81 
Burrus,Pat 140 
Burton, Jim 140 
Burton, Tom 140 
Butler, Richard 140,158 
Button, K. 81 
Byers, Rachel 82 
Byron, Nancy 82 
Caldwell, Cherie 82 
Caldwell, Daryl 110 
Caldwell, Gayle 110 
Caldwell, Sally 140,161 
Calkins, Dean 82 
Callahan, Lezlie 82 

Callen, Kay 166 
Campbell, Debby 110 
Campbell, Gina 82 
Campbell, Lee 140 
Carey, David 140 
Carlsen, Bryan 82 
Carlson, Claude 82 
Carpenter, Sherry 82 
Carpenter, Steve 132 
Carr,Pat 140 
Carroll, Aline 40 
Carroll, Billie 82,95 
Carroll, Vera 141 
Carte, Debbie 82 
Carter, Jon 82 
Carter, Mark 79,82 
Carter, Teresa 82 
Caskey, D. 82 
Centers, Ronald 110 
Chad, Jim 110 
Chamarro, Chuck 141 
Cheek, Vickie 110 
Childers, Val 83 
Christie, Claudia 141,183 
Church, Jane 83 
Cinader, Dave 142,186 
Clark, Randall 83,84 



Clark, James 110 
Clark, Roger 128 
Clifton, Russell 132 
Coad,Pat 167 
Coates, Mike 142 
Cobb,Mary 110 
Cohoon,Sheila 83 
Cole, Gary 83 
Cole, Sheila 142 
Coles, Debbie 142 
Coles, Steve 83 
Compton, Randy 142 
Connelly, Cathie 83 
Constable, Sharon 110 
Cook, Denise 142 
Cooke, Craig 83 
Coomer, B. 83 
Cooper, Al 83 
Cooper, Barry 83 
Cooper, Brian 83 
Cooper, Carol 143 
Cooper, Kay 83 
Cooper, Forect 143 
Coppersmith, Wendy 83 
Coulter, Terry 14,84 
Coven try, Kevin 110 
Cowdrey, Dennis 143 
Cowdrey, Jim 84 
Cowling, Susan 110 
Cowling, Tracy 84 
Cox, Emma 110 
Cozadd, Ron 84 
Craft, Nancy 29,111,115 
Craig, William 143,153,53 
Crane, Darrell 111 
Crass, Connie 143 
Crass, Karen 84 

Craven, Ronald 84 
Crawford, Frank 132 
Crosby, Joe 143 
Crosby", Miek 84 
Crossley, Debra 111 
Crouch, Jeff 84 
Crowe, Rusell 40,41,65 ,111 
Curry, Ed 84 
Curry, Gerald 111 
Curry, Steve 111 
Curson, Linda 114,151 
Cuthbertson, Terry 132 
Cutshall, Alan 111 
Czinder, Kathy 84 
Dancey, Richard 11,144 

Davidson, Earla 111 
Davis, David 114 
Davis, Jim 111 
Davis, Mike 85 
Davis, Patty 111 
Day, Bob 144 
Day, Calvin 144 
Day, Duane 85 
Day, Marion 111 
DeArmond, Linda 111 
Dean, Pat 85,30 
DeClerck, Dave 85 
Dell, Melissa 111 
DeLongchamp, Dan 111 
Deneen, Rod 132 
Dengate, Denise 145 
Dengate, Rick 85 
Dennis, Doug 40 
Dennis, John 11-2 
Dennis, Mike 85 ,89 ,103 
Dennis, Ken 112 
Dennis, Ken 149 
Denniston, Pam 85 
DePorter, Mike 85 
Derryberry, Teresa 112 
DeQuis, Kurt 112 
Detkowski, Debbie 145,155 
Detkowski, Rick 48,133 
DeWald, Randy 85 
Dibble, Val 112 
Difabbio, Sue 145 
Dixon, Ted 112 
Dome, Jeanne 57 
Domrose, Al 112 
Doner, Chuck 85 
Dorse, Yvonne 86 
Doty, Cathy 112 
Dougherty, John 145 .179 
Douglas, Jerry 112 
Dowd, Ed 145 
Dowdle, Teresa 86 
Duncan, Marilayn 166 
Dunk, Mark 86 
Dureiko, ancy 145 

Dushane, Denise 112,128 
Dutcher, Keith 145,167,174 
Easler, Cindy 112 
Eaton, Jan 28,60,61,146,141 
Easton,Pat 112 

Eaton, Carolyn 146 
Eaton, Stella 86 
Eibergen, Tom 86 

Eisenhardt, Dale 133 
Eisenhardt, Mark 146 
Elert, Karen 86 
Elliot,Susan 147 
Elsholz, Jeff 86 
Engler, M. 86 
Engler, Mike 14 7 
Epply, Vicki 86 
Erb, Ron 86 
Esser, Laura 92 
Etchason, Charlotte 14 7 
Evans,Pam 147,161 
Evans, Steve 86 
Evans, Sue 86 
Evely, Bob 112 
Faust, Jeff 86 
Faust, Tim 112 
Fay, Marcia 87 
Fearnow, Beverly 112 
Feneley, Dirk 87 
Fernandez, Cathy 87 
Fetter, Mike 112 
Filbert, Bill 87 
Finch, Gail 87 
Findlay, Cindy 87 
Fisher, Diane 14 7 
Fisher, Mary 87 
Fitch, Keith 147 
Fitzthomas, Dana 147 
Flanagan, Jerry 147,154 
Flanagan, Steve 87 
Fletcher, Kathy 147,31,142 

Fogg, Greg 113 
Foote, Don 51,113 
Ford, Connie 87 
Ford, Debbie 113 
Foster, Andrea 87 
Foster, David 113 
Foster, Ferd 113 

Foster, Ken 87 
Foster, Teresa 87 
Fox, Dawn 113 
Frederickson, Theresa 78,87 
Freiberg, Alan 148 
Freiberg, Dan 113 

Frick,Bruce 113 
Fuller, Chris 148 
Fuller, Diane 88 
Funck, Darrel 88 
Funk, Brad 145,148 
Funk,Sue 88 
Fusillier, Marcelline 109,113 

205 



206 

Gackstetter, Rollie 113 
Gaddis , Gary 113 
Galbraith, Carol 148 
Galbraith, Mary 88 
Gallegly, Connie 148 
Gallegly,Mark 113 
Galligan, orman 88,106 
Gallo , Sue 113 
Gardner, Cliff 167,174 

Gardner, Greg 113 
Gardner , Jim 88 
Garland, Chris 148,184,38,141 
Garnett,John 113 
Garten, Carl 88 
Gatton, Cathy 148 
Gavar, Debbie 88 
Gaves, Becky 88 
Geoit, Hazel 88 
Geoit , Lewis 149 
Geo it, ancy 149 ,39 
Gerber, Brian 48,125,132,114 
Gel ow, Randy 117 ,31 
Gibbons, Glen 114 
Gibbs, Debbie 60,61,114 
Gibson, Jo 63,88 
Glavach, Linda 88 
Goebell, Sherry 89 
Goemaerre, Becky 114 
Golding, Bob 89 
Golding, Dan 51,114 
Golding, Mike 149,178 
Golding, Patsy 149 
Gordon, Jim 149 
Gordon, Joe 89 
Gougeon, Toni 89 
Grace, Dan 167 
Gragg, Denise 89 
Graham, Geri 150 
Graham,Larry 114 
Grammer, Jama 29 
Grandt, Mark 89 
Grant, Roger 150 
Grate, Lorie 98 
Graves, Lori 89 
Graves,Norma 114 
Gravilla, Sherry 89 
Gray, Ron 9,114 
Green, Helen 89 
Green, Terry 14,114,53 
Griffiths, Joel 114 
Grimshaw, Ellen 89 
Grimshaw, Jeffery 89 

Grogan, Sharon 114 
Gruenberg, Sigrid 65,89 
Guise, Kathy 90 
Guzek, Dave 124 
Guzinski, Cherri 90 
Hagen, Bill 90 
Hagen , Jack 114 
Hagler, Jane 90 
Hall, Bernadette 115 
Hall ,Cathy 115 
Hall , Greg 150 
Hall , Jeff 115 
Hallman , Mark 17,29,115 
Halsema, Marty 41 
Hamilton, Bill 17,115 
Hamilton, Dale 150 
Hamilton , Kim 11,90,60,61,131 
Hammond, John 90 
Hancsak , Judi 150 
Hankins , Mike 115 
Hansen, Darby 115 
Hanson , Mike 90 

Hanson, Sandy 90 
Hargraves , Barry 90 
Hargraves , Glynn 151 
Harrington, Vivian 90 
Harris , Cliff 115 ,142 
Harris , Elaine 90 
Harris , Marquis 18 ,91 
Harrison, Christie 151 
Harrison , P. 90 
Harrison, Scott 86,91,96 
Hart , Kirk 12 ,151 
Hart, Vicki 60,61,115 
Hartman, Devon 78 
Hartman, Scott 91 
Haslip, Flora 91 
Haslip , Frank 151 
Hawke, Holly 41,91 
Hawke,Jeff 151 
Hawkins, Mary 91 
Hayward, Craig 91 
Head, James 91 
Head, Mark 91 
Head, MaryJean 151,173,141 
Head, Roxanne 115 
Heenan, Mike 91 
Helvey, Debra 115 
Helzer, Cheryl 91 
Helzer, Cynthia 91 
Henderson, Tom 92 
Hennig, Chris 151 

Henwood, Chuck 152 
Herr, Mike 115 
Hewson, John 152 
Hilley, Donna 152 
Hillis, Steve 116 
Hinkle, Donna 152 
Hinkle,Evelyn 116 
Hinkley, Tim 116 
Hinton, Chad 116 
Hinton, Cindy 116 
Hipsher, John 92,107 
Hitchcock, John 10,11,92 
Hoard, Cheryl 116 
Hoard, Wendy 78 
Hoffman, Esther 92 
Holcomb, Becky 92 
Holcomb, Linda 152 
Holloway, Jim 92 
Holmes, Ed 152 
Hool, Pam 92 
Hoopengarner, Darla 41,114,116,118, 

121 
Hoopengarner, Jackie 153 
Hoskins, Frank 15 3 
Houck, Tom 92 
Houts, David 92 
Hovey, Debbie 92 
Howe , Vickie 92 
Howenstine, Bobbi 153 
Hubble, Linda 78,92 
Hudson, Teresa 92 
Hughson, Don 116 
Humphrey, Alleshia 116 
Humphrey, Larry 133 

Humphreys, Mike 153,176,187 
Humphreys,Pat 11,116 
Hunley, Barbara 116 

Hunt , Rick 116 
Hutchins, David 92 
Hutchinson, Robert 92 
Hux, Al 116,128 
Hyde, Nancy 153 
Hyndman , Angela 116 
Hyndman, Mark 93 
Inman, ore en 15 3 
Innis, Cheryl 154 
Jacks, Mike 62,111,117 
Jackson , Judy 154 
Jacques, Pierre 62,63,81,154,32,33 
Jenkins, Bryant 154,176 
Jervis, Judy 60,61,93 
Jewell, Mike 93 



Johnson, Cheryl 93 
Johnson, Curt 117 
Johnson, Dave 154 
Johnson, Dennis 93 
Johnson, Greg 51 
Johnson, Janet 56,117 
Johnson, Jim 93 
Johnson, Ken 13,49,117 
Johnson, Marcia 154,141 
Johnson, Mel 154 
Johnson, Roger 93 
Johnson,Sandy 155 
Johnson, Vicki 155,141,45 
Joldersma, Cindy 155 
Jones, Jeanette 117 
Jones, Jeff 93 
Jones, Lynette 110,117 
Jones, Sandy 93 
Jones, Sharon 155 
Jones, Sue 117 
Jones, Sunni 117 
Jorgensen, Chuck 93,166 
Jorgensen, Gale 80,91,93,131,30 
Joyner, Diane 93 
Juliano, Donna 40,117 
Juliano, Mike 93 
Justice, Fay 93 
Kapla, Kathy 155 
Karmen, Kay 78,94,98 
Karrick, Dan 94 
Kath, Doughas 156,178 
Kay, Gary 94 
Kee, Salli 94 
Keeley, Wayne 94 
Kennedy, Jim 117 
Kennedy, Sherry 156,186 
Kerzykowski, Karen 156 
Keyser, Boni 82,94 
Kidd, Beth 86,94 
Kidd,Lee 156 
Kidd, Sandy 117 
King, Debbie 94 
King, Howard 156 
King, Louie 145 
King, Keith 156 
Kish, September 117 
Klark,Jim 156 

Klien, Janet 11 7 
Klump, Sherri 117 
Klyder, Lorrie 94 
Knott, Barb 156 
Kojima, Crinker 157 

Konkle, Terry 157 
Kopplin, Cara 94 
Kottke, Jayne 26,27 ,64,94 
Kranich, Tom 157 
Kraud, Angie 46,60,61,94 
Kraud, ia 158,141,30 
Kreiner, William 94 
Krick, Brian 158 
Krisopeck, Gloria 94 
Kuechle, Chris 10 
Kushman, Jennifer 94 
LaBarge, Dennis 95 
LaBarge, Margaret 118 
LaBeau, Joe 118 
Lamb, Karen 95 
Land, Debbie 95 
Lane, Jeff 95 
Lane, Terry 158 
Lang, Keith 95 
Langdon, Doug 158,167,174 
Lape, Denise 95 
Latimer, Rod 49 
Latoza, Bill 158 
Latter, Sue 95 
Lavigne, Kirk 95 
Lavigne, Lance 118 
Lawrence, Jeff 95 
Lawrence, Jim 118 
Leach, Doug 95 
Leaf, Chuck 158 
Leaf, Dave 91,95 
Leak, Brian 16,150,159 
Leak, Scott 118 
LeBaron, Chuck 118 
LeBaron, Donna 95 
Lee, Vicki 159 
Leichtnam, Janie 133 
Lekander, Tim 25,28,118 
Leopold, Barry 95 
Leopold, Lezlie 159 
Lepper, Ron 118 
Lessard, Joe 159,167,174 
Levigne, Tim 95,97 
Lewis, Jon 159 
Liles, Chris 75 
Liles, Tammy 118 
Limbaugh, Martin 95 

Lindahl, Greg 96 
Lindahl, LeeAnn 118 
Lintz, Rick 118 
Little,Laurel 159 
Little, Leslie 96 

Lipka, Steve 118 
Loba, Dennis 96 
Loba, James 160,179 
Locher, Cathy 160 
Locher, John 118 
Locher, Mary 82,96 
Long, Cindy 96 

Love, Rich 160 
Lund, Lynda 96 
Lundy,Jan 26,27,41,65,118 
Lynch,Shannon 160 
Lyons, Debby 96 
MacDougall, Malcomb 104 
MacKay, Sue 160 
MacMilan, Gary 118 
MacRae, S. 96 
Maddock, Kathy 96 
Mager, Debra 118 
Mager, Georgina 119,125 
Malone, Linda 96 
Manley, Cathy 20 
Mansfield, Debbie 119 
Marsac, Debbie 119 
Marshall, Alice 21,60,61,116,30 
Marshall, Mary 96 
Marshall, Renee 119 
Martin, Cathy 119 
Martin, Cheryl 96,98 
Martin, Patti 96 
Mason, Gary 85,96,97 
Mason, Gordon 160 
Masters, Laura 161 
Matlock, Susan 119 
Matthias, Klaus 161,32,33 

Mauti, Steve 96,97 
May, Barb 96 
Mayer, Kathleen 150,161 
Mayo,John 41,119 
Mayo, Kim 161 

Mears, ancy 97 
Medlin, Ed 119 
Merglewski, Barb 97 
Merglewski, Char 161 
Merkel, Debbie 161,180 
Mersino, Mike 119 
Messer, Sharron 162 
Metrick, Larry 97 
Metrick, Mike 119 
Meyer, B. 97 

Mielke, Karen 162,141 
Mielke, Lynn 119 
Mihalcheon, Pam 56,57,119 

207 



208 

Miles, Donna 162 
Milkey, Judy 97 
Miller, Bonnie 133 
MilJer, John 97 
Miller, Julie 162 
Miller, Randy 162 
Miller, Renee 97 
Miller, Susan 163 
Millimine, Mike 96,97 
Mills, Sonia 89 ,98 
Millward, Dan 50,98 
Miracle, Greg 154,163 
Miracle, Karen 119 
Mi-racle, Larry 119 
Miracle, Sharon 120 
Mobley, Tim 163 
Molina, ancy 163 
MolJer, Dole res 98 
Molter, Karen 98 
Moon, Vicki 163 
Moore, Bev 98 
Moore, Chuck 163 
Moore, Craig 62,126,129,120 
Moore, Don 163 
Moore, Donna 163 
Moore, Mat 98 
Moore, Vickie 98 
Morouse, MichelJe 98 
Morris, Barb 164 
Morrow, Therese 98 
Morse, Beverly 164 
Morse, Jill 150,164,38 

Moshier, Greg 120 
Moss, Carol 164 
Motsinger, Kitty 98 
Mudge, Tara 120 
Mulherin, ancy 164 
MulJane, Maureen 165 
Mullane, Teri 98 
Mullen, Mark 98 
Mumbower, Sheryl 176,165,180 
Munchausen, Bob 165 
Myers, Ron 120 
Myers, Terry 165 
McArthur, Don 165 
McArthur, Robert 96 
McCaJJum, Cindy 97 
Mccarrick, Debbie 97 
McCloud, Barb 97 
McClusky, Sandy 120 
McCord, Mike 165 
McDermott, Debbie 120 

McDermott, Ron 97 
McFarland, Buff 41,97,58,59,44 
McIntire, John 120 
McLean, Catherine 97 
McMillan, Kevin 120 
Mc Quillan, Theresa 97 

agel,Sandie 165,178 
avarre, Cathy 165 
avarre, Michele 166 
avarre, Yvonne 120 
eal, Judy 120 
eff, Bill 120 
eff, Karen 98 
eff, Lisa 8,98 
ewhart, Scott 99 
ewman, Bob 99 
ewman, Cheryl 166 
icholas, Lou 120 

Nicholson, Karen 166,141 
icholson, Pam 121 
icholson, Prudy 99 
ickols, Pat 166,177 
icol, Claudia 99 
icol, Linda 99 
orris, Regina 99 
orthcote, Mary Ann 166,141,44,45 
orton, Steve 121 
ovak, Joe 119 

Oakley, Irving 99 
O'Brien, Joe 121 
Ochoa, Jeff 166 
O'Dell, Brenda 121 
O'Dell,Pat 121 
Ogans, Charlene 167 
Ogg, Chris 121 
Olafsson, Thor 10,11,113,121 
OJJila, Jeff 167 
Olney,Pat 87,99 
Olson, Bruce 167 
Olson, Chuck 99 
O' eal, Dan 99 
O' eal, Gary 121 
Ostrand, Sue 167,179 
Overton, Carol 121 
Pace, Anthony 99 
Pace, Steve 121 
Packer, Colleen 167 
Packer, Jennifer 99 
Palace, Bill 121 
Palace, Garnet 159,167 
Palmer, Cindy 29 ,168 
Palmer, Jona 121 

Palmer, Linda 168 
Palmer, Pat 99,113 
Pambid, John 121 
Parrott, Tom 99 
Parsons, Sherry 100 
Partlo, Dave 122 
Partlo, Steve 100 
Paul, Rosemary 168 
Paulson, Debbie 169 
Paulson, Donna 169 
Payne, Pam 100 
Perkins, Lawrence 122 
Perria, Gary 169 
Perria, Pat 169 
Perry, Cyndie 100 
Perry, Marc 122 
Persful, Lona 122 
Peters, Craig 100 
Peters, Kirk 169 ,31 
Peters, Mark 122 
Peterson, Doug 167,169,174 
Phelps, Howard 100 
Philpott, Neal 169 
Philpott, Steve 122 
Pidd, Winnie 169,175 
Plummer, Richard 169 
Poage, Kathy 170 
Poeppe, Kevin 122 
Polasek, Dianne 170 
Poole,Julia 100 
Poole, Mark 16 
Pope, Gary 122 
Pope, Lewis 100 
Porter, Marilyn 100 
Postal,Mark 122 
Potter, Sherry 100 
Potts, Steve 122 
PowelJ, Brian 100 
PowelJ, Don 170 
Prater, Candy 122 
Preseau, Paul 100 
Presnell, Ann 170 

Pretznow, Barb 100 
Prevost, Shirley 100 
Prieto, Lois 122 
Proffitt, Len 122 

Pryomski, Gary 100 
Pryomski, Mike 171,179 ,45 
Puckett, Debra 100 
Puddington, George 144,171 
Pugh, Roy 101 
Purdue, Diane 101 



Putnam, Jim 122 
Quigley, Bill 122 
Quinlan, Pat 122 
Race, Dan 171,184 
Rademacher, Teresa 64,101 
Ragatz, Paula 60,61,101 
Rappuhn, Donna 171 
Ratliffe,Alan 171 
Rayman, Becky 123 
Raymer, Cay 101 
Redwood, Mike 171 
Reekwald, Dan 107 
Reekwald, Russ 14 
Regen tin, Mike 101 
Reginek, Michelle 11,60 ,61 , 100,101 
Reis, Rick 171,178 
Rembach, Barb 123 
Rembach, Connie 123 
Rice, Lorrie 172,141 
Richards, Dave 123 
Richardson, Mike 172 
Riddle, Nancy 60,61,101 
Ridgeway, Martha 101 
Ridgeway, RaeAnne 123 
Ridley, Robin 172 
Rikerd, John 123 
Rikerd, Karen 101 
Rivard, Debbie 101 
Rivard, Mary 123 
Rizzuto, Diane 29,60,61,101 
Robertson, ancy 172 
Robins, Steve 101 
Robinson, Gail 172 
Robinson, Isabel 172,175,186 
Robinson, Pat 101 
Rodriquez, Teri 123 
Rondo, Robin 172 
Rondo, William 101 
Ronk, Jim 123 
Ronk, Kathy 60,61,146,153,172 
Roper, Debra 123 
Rose, Steve 123 
Ross, ancy 101 
Rowan, Charles 123 
Rowland, Vicki 160,172 
Ruelle, Kathy 123 
Ruhala, Kathy 101 
Ruhala, Joe 123 

Rumsey, Rod 89,101 
Rumsey, Sandy 123 
Rundell, Gary 123 
Rush, Bob 102 

Russell, Bob 102 
Russell, Renee 173 
Rutherford, Tom 102 
Sackrider, Sue 85,102 
Sadler, Deborah 102 
Sage, Roland 102 

Saile, Mike 124 
Salk, Eugene 63 
Salk, Greg 42,62,173 
Salzano, Kurt 124,182 
Sanchez, Tony 13,173 
Sanders, Jeff 124 
Sans, Jeff 94,102 
Sartell, Deb 23,25,60,61,124 
Schell, Joe 174 
Schmidgall, Gene 102 
Schmude, Sue 174 
Schudlich, Erich 174 
Schuler, Yvonne 102 
Schulte, Debbie 102 
Schulte, Rick 174 
Schultz, Jan 174 
Schwartz, Dan 124 
Schwartz, Gary 124 
Scott, Bob 102 
Sczerenet, Roger 41,124 
Sealy, Jane 29,124 
Seaman, Gary 174 
Seaman, Jeff 102 
Seaton, Mike 48,133 
Seffens, Jim 174 
Seffens, Judy 125 
Seffens, Mike 102 
Seigert, K. 102 
Sexton, Hazel 175,186,141 
Sharp, Karen 150,175 
Sheck, Andrea 125 
Shelton, Larry 125 
Shepard, Dennis 102 
Sherwood, Vicki 175 
Shilling, Alison 125 
Shoptaw, Sherry 102 
Short, Don 12,13,103 
Shreves, Rick 175 
Shuler,Jan 175 
Shurtz, Terry 103 
Sicklesteel, Gail 138,176 
Simkins, Desiree 125 ,31 
Simko, Dave 176 
Simonds, Lorna 176 
Simpson, Brenda 150,176 
Simpson, D. 133 

Simpson, Eli 103 
Sinclair, Daryl 176 
Sinclair, Deanna 125 
Sizemore, Myra 103 
Skarritt, Linda 176,141 
Slade, Debbie 125 
Smalley, Cindy 103 
Smith, Becky 125 
Smith, Caroline 103 
Smith, Cathy 103 
Smith, Cecil 177 
Smith, Cheryl 177 
Smith, Conrad 133 
Smith, Dave 177 
Smith, Dean 49,103 
Smith, Jack 126 
Smith, Kathy 57,177,186 
Smith, Mike 177 
Smith, Pam 29,177,179 

Smith, Rick 103 
Smith, Rod 126 
Smith, Terry 18,25,103 
Smith, Theresa 103 
Smith, Tom 178,181 
Smith, Vickie 126 
Snitchler, Joe 133 
Snover,Steve 178,118 
Somers, ancy 178 
Sommers, Bruce 178 
Sommers, Gary 178 
Sossamon, Pamela 126 
Soulby, Bruce 126 
Soulby, Jane 103 
Sova, Dennis 126,133 
Sova, Sherrie 178 
Spangler, Doug 125 
Speace, Kay 161,179 
Speace, Paula 103 
Spitler, Ray 103 
Sprague, David 126 
Sprung, Cindy 103 
Squiers, Debbie 179 
Stamper, Barry 179 
Stamper, Bill 96,103 
Stanley, Barb 104 
Stanley, Sarilyn 126 
Stanton, Chris 104 
Stapleton, Jeff 104 
Stelmach, Dale 179 
Stewart, Chuck 126 
Stewart, Jim 164,179 
Stewart,Phyllis 161,179 

209 



21 0 

Stitt , Janet 126 
Stoddard, L. 133 
Stormer, Shannon 104 
Strapp , Carole 40 
Streeter, Debbie 104 
Strehle , Carol 104 
Strilecky , Tina 126 
Strom , David 180 
Stutzman , Alan 180 

Stutzman, Martha 104 
Surre, Lynn 104 
Surre , Sue 28 ,61 ,180 
Svetkoff, Bill 180 
Swanson , Greg 126 
Swanson, Judy 126 
Swarthout, Kim 104 

Swartz, D. 104 
Sweet, C. 133 
Swick , Carolyn 180 
Swick , Williams 104 
Tallman , ancy 181 
Tarvestad, Faith 126 
Taylor, Dan 181 
Taylor, Dave 181 

Taylor, Don 104 
Taylor, John 127 
Terreault , Denise 104 

Thomas , Dan 181 
Thomas , Karen 181 
Thomas, Linda 127 
Thomas, Richard 104 

Thompson, Terri 104 
Thompson , Tim 15,104 
Thorn , Kent 93,104 
Tibbits , Sue 105 
Tilley , Pat 105 
Tolbert , Charles 127 
Tolliver, Bryan 105 
Tolliver, Steve 127 
Topolinski, David 181 
Tossey , Mike 127 
Toutant , Pam 151,181 
Tower, Beth 89 ,105 
Tower, Lynn 182 
Trim,Bill 105 
Trim, Jeff 182 
Trim, Robert 182 
Trim , Sue 105 
Turner, John 182 
Turner, Paula 127 
Underwood, Thomas 127 

Vailliencourt , Debbie 105 
Vanaman , David 51 ,105 
Vanaman , Tim 166,182 
VanCurler, Bill 105 
VanCurler, Richard 182 
Vandenberg, Joseph 127 
Vandenberg, Steve 105 
VanDeVelde, Jerry 127 
VanHentenryck, Victor 105 
Vascasseno, Margaret 105 
Vasko , Shirley 127 
Vaughn , Kathy 105 
Verch,Pam 127 
Violette, Mike 183 
Violette , ancy 41 ,105 
Wade , Russ 183 
Wagner, Cindy 127 
Waites , Charmaine 127 
Walerych , Paul 127 
Walker , Belinda 128 
Walker , Sharon 128 
Wallace, Melissa 105 
Walls , Dan 105 
Walter , Mike 105 
Walters , Craig 128 
Walts , John 128 
Wardell , Vickie 128 
Warden , Roberta 183 
Warden, Sandy 98 ,106 
Warren , Carol 41,106 
Warren, Mark 17,154 ,157,183 
Waterbury , Cindy 128 
Waterbury , Michael 128 
Waterbury , Toni 106 
Watson, Kathi 106,166 
Weaver, Jane 56 ,183 
Weaver, Lenore 184 
Webber, Robin 184 
Webber, Sue 106 
Wedge, Janice 106 
Weichel , Jeff 128 
Welch, Cloria 184 
West, Cynde 185 
West, Jan 106 
West , Judi 106 
Weston , Cliff 106 
Westover, Toni 185 
Wetzel , J. 106 
Wheatley , Cheri 106 
Wheatley , Ken 185 
Wheeler, Steve 106 
White , Gary 139,152,52 

White , Bill 185 

Whitehead, David 106 
Whitmer, Bruce 126,128 
Whitmer, John 185 
Whitmire , Patti 106 
Whitmire , Regina 185 
_Wickline , Donita 106 

Wiley, Vern 133 
Wilford, Julia 146,162,185 
Williams , Dave 185 
Williams , Doug 106 
Williard , Lois 65 ,119,128 
Willis , Donna 185 
Willis, Joan 107 
Willis , Mark 48 ,107 ,186 
Willis , Sue 107 

Willits , Debi 60 ,61 ,128 
Willockx, Fred 129 
Willockx, Jim 107 
Willson, Dawn 186,141 ,45 
Willson , Karen 107 
Wilson , Debbie 107 
Wilson, Don 107 

Wilson , Don 107 
Wilson , Jim 129 
Wilson, Kim 160,165 ,186 
Wilson , Steve 133 
Wiser, Pat 129 
Womack , Ted 107 
Wood , Cheri 186 

Wood , Pat 107 
Woodard, Scott 107 
Woodham, Ken 107 
Woodward, Dan 186 
Woolley , Joe 187 
Wright, David 129 
Wright , Mike 107 
Wright, Nancy 129 
Wright, Vance 107 
Wyckoff, Debbie 187 ,39 
Yarbrough , Sue 138,187 
Yingling , Mike 129 
Young, Mark 187 
Young, Sandy 107 
Young, Sheila 129 
Youngs, Linda 129 
Youngs, Richard 118 
Zachos, Becky 22 ,25 ,88 ,107 
Zander , Roger 129 
Zelenak , Mark 107 
Zerbe, Joy 149 ,187,38 ,39 ,141 






















	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152
	0153
	0154
	0155
	0156
	0157
	0158
	0159
	0160
	0161
	0162
	0163
	0164
	0165
	0166
	0167
	0168
	0169
	0170
	0171
	0172
	0173
	0174
	0175
	0176
	0177
	0178
	0179
	0180
	0181
	0182
	0183
	0184
	0185
	0186
	0187
	0188
	0189
	0190
	0191
	0192
	0193
	0194
	0195
	0196
	0197
	0198
	0199
	0200
	0201
	0202
	0203
	0204
	0205
	0206
	0207
	0208
	0209
	0210
	0211
	0212
	0213
	0214
	0215
	0216
	0217
	0218
	0219
	0220
	0221
	0222
	0223
	0224

